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WATER PLAN NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES' INSPECTIONS OFFICE (NORTH:
668—-4396 OR SOUTH: 668—4658) A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES’
WATER LINE EXTENSION AND SERVICE STANDARDS (WATER LESS

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN LOCATES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.
3. COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF LOCATIONS OF
EXISTING PIPELINES, HYDRANTS, VALVES AND SERVICE LINES. IF FIELD CONDITIONS ARE

FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE INSPECTOR AND THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IMMEDIATELY.

4. NO TREES OR STRUCTURES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET (15’) OF A WATER MAIN.

5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO ANY UTILITY FACILITIES AS A
RESULT OF HIS ACTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL THE REQUIRED REPAIRS
IMMEDIATELY TO THE SATISFACTION OF COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES.

6. ALL FIELD STAKING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WATER LESS.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THEIR BEST EFFORT TO ENSURE THAT WATER SERVICE TO
ADJACENT PROPERTIES IS MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. CORROSION PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WATER LESS

9. NO SERVICE TAPS WILL BE ALLOWED UNTIL THE MAIN IS EXTENDED TO THE NEXT
MAIN—LINE VALVE.

10. NO SERVICE TAPS SHALL BE MADE UNTIL AUTHORIZATION HAS BEEN GRANTED BY THE
COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES" INSPECTOR.

11. ALL BENDS SHALL BE FIELD STAKED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND THE STATIONING ON
THE FIELD STAKES SHALL MATCH THE STATIONING ON THE PLANS.

12. FIELD MODIFICATIONS TO A FIRE SERVICE LINE OR FIRE HYDRANT DESIGN OR LOCATION MAY
NEED TO BE APPROVED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER, COLORADO SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT
AND COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES, AS REQUIRED BY THE INSPECTOR.

13. REUSE OR SALVAGE OF ANY MATERIAL IS LEFT TO THE DISCRETION OF THE COLORADO
SPRINGS UTILITIES INSPECTOR.

14. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 206 OF
THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS MANUAL

4w WATER PROJECT — SPECIFIC NOTES
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1. X [] ANY EXISTING STUBS AND APPURTENANCES THAT WILL NOT BE USED SHALL
BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH AN ACCEPTABLE SECTION OF MAIN AT THE
EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.
2. [] X] A CONNECTION TO AN EXISTING STUB IS PROPOSED. COLORADO SPRINGS
UTILITIES DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE DEPTHS OR
LOCATIONS OF EXISTING STUBS SHOWN ON ANY 7AS—BUILT
3. X [ A WATER STUB—OUT(S) IS/ARE PROPOSED. COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES DOES
NOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DESIGN OR INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED WATER
STUB—-OUT WILL MEET FUTURE DEVELOPMENT NEEDS.
4. X L A WATER QUALITY PLAN HAS BEEN APPROVED FOR THIS PROJECT

OWNER/DEVELOPER PLAN APPROVAL

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER/DEVELOPER AGREES THAT THEY SHALL, AT THEIR EXPENSE, BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR 1) THE
INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS, AND 2) ALL DAMAGES AND
DEFECTS ARISING FROM, OR RELATED TO, THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR OPERATION OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY
INFRASTRUCTURE FROM THE DATE OF PRELIMINARY ACCEPTANCE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS, OR UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE,
WHICHEVER IS LATER.

THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS THAT ALL PRIVATE UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE, AS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS, SHALL REMAIN
THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER, AS REQUIRED BY COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES' LINE
EXTENSION AND SERVICE STANDARDS.

X PUBLIC FACILITIES PROPOSED DA PRIVATE FACILITIES PROPOSED

SIGNED:

OWNER/DEVELOPER DATE:

SLAWEK PIETCASZEK
OWNER/DEVELOPER (PRINT NAME)

DBA:

ADDRESS: _7150 COMMERCE CENTER DRIVE

___COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80918

PHONE: ___719-799-4002

WATER, WASTEWATER AND
UTILITY SERVICE PLAN
FOR
HILTON GARDEN INN - 125 N CASCADE AVE
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO

BUILDING DATA

125 N CASCADE

BUILDING TYPE |1B

HYD FLOW DATA

SQUARE FOOTAGE 119,557

SPRINKLED |YES
FH REQD |2

FIRE FLOW REQ'D 2000

FIRE FLOW PROV'D |2600

FLOW DURATION |2
FH SPACING 450
HOSE LAY 225

AREA SEPERATION [NO
WALL

HYD FLANGE ELEV FLOW @ 20PSI | PSI@MDD
54-B 6016 2600 87
946-C 6013 2000 89
1981-C 6019 2600 90
FIRE FLOW

ACCORDING TO CALCULATIONS REVIEWED BY COLORADO
SPRINGS UTILITIES, THE THEORETICAL AVAILABLE FIRE FLOW
AT EACH FIRE HYDRANT NODE UNDER MAXIMUM DAY
DEMAND CONDITIONS WITH A 20 PSI RESIDUAL IS AS
FOLLOWS (ACTUAL FIRE FLOW MAY VARY DUE TO VARIOUS
PARAMETERS):

“Nume

B

-25 (RONALD REAGAN HwA)

A

W Bijou 5¢

AVAILABLE

N Tejon St

HOTEL PARKING

E Boulder 51

E Plarte ave

CSFD ACCEPTANCE

ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO COLORADO
SPRINGS UTILITIES' WATER LINE EXTENSION AND SERVICE STANDARDS.

THE NUMBER OF HYDRANTS AND HYDRANT LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON
THIS WATER PLAN ARE CORRECT AND ADEQUATE TO SATISFY THE FIRE
PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED BY THE CITY OF COLORADO
SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT.

SIGNED:

CSFD, DIVISION OF THE FIRE MARSHAL

CSFD PLAN REVIEW NO.: 2016-0529FH-1

NOTICE OF FIRE SERVICE LINE INTEGRITY TEST:

PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE OF ANY FIRE SERVICE LINE BY THE COLORADO
SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT:

e ALL FIRE SERVICE LINES SHALL BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED AND
FLUSHED PER COLORADO SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT

EMAIL:__ SLAWEK@NEWVISIONHOTELS.COM

REQUIREMENTS

ALL ACCEPTANCE TESTING OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS FOR FIRE
PROTECTION SHALL BE WITNESSED BY AN APPROVED COLORADO
SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE

ASSOCIATED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS, INC.

PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF ASSOCIATED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS, INC.

PRESSURE TEST

PRESSURIZE THE FIRE SERVICE LINE FROM THE POINT OF CONNECTION
AT THE MAIN TO THE POINT OF CONNECTION TO THE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM AT 200 PSI, OR 50 PSI ABOVE STATIC PRESSURE FOR A
MINIMUM OF 2 HOURS. THIS TEST IS BEST PERFORMED BEFORE
COMPLETELY BACKFILLING SO THAT ALL JOINTS ARE EXPOSED.

FLUSH TEST
THE FIRE SERVICE LINE SHALL BE FLUSHED AT PER NFPA 24
"STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS

MICHAEL BARTUSEK, COLORADO P.E. #23329 DATE

AND THEIR APPURTENANCES"

West 90 feet of Lots 1 through 6 of Block 71 of Colorado Springs Original Town Site with

FIMS MAP NUMBER: H34

TAX SCHEDULE NO.:6418210003
PRESSURE ZONE: LOWLINE

MAX STATIC PRESSURE: 87 PSI

UTILITY DESIGN CAD FILE NO.: 16—00296
ADDRESS: 125 N CASCADE AVE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO.: AR DP 16-00296
APPROVAL DATE:7/29/16

NOTICE OF PRIVATE WASTEWATER
SYSTEM REC NO. N0O217009484

P
o«
PROJECT 5
SITE 0
Peak | E Kiowa St i
SITE MAP
Not to Scale
PLAT REC. NO.: 54
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UTILITY SERVICE PLAN NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES® INSPECTIONS
OFFICE (NORTH: 668—4396 OR SOUTH: 668—4658) A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL: COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES’

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET

WASTEWATER AND WATER LINE EXTENSION AND SERVICE STANDARDS

(WATER /WASTEWATER LESS)

2. COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF
LOCATIONS OF EXISTING PIPELINES, MANHOLES, HYDRANTS, VALVES AND

SERVICE LINES.

IF FIELD CONDITIONS ARE FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT THAN

SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE INSPECTOR
AND THE DESIGN ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO ANY UTILITY
FACILITIES AS A RESULT OF HIS ACTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE
ALL THE REQUIRED REPAIRS IMMEDIATELY TO THE SATISFACTION OF
COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES. . WATER/WASTEWATER LESS

4. ALL FIELD STAKING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WATER/WASTEWATER

LESS

5. CORROSION PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

6. FINAL LOCATION OF ALL WASTEWATER AND WATER SERVICES SHALL BE
APPROVED IN THE FIELD BY THE COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES INSPECTOR.
7. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 206 OF THE OF COLORADO SPRINGS STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS MANUAL AND SECTION 5.18 OF THE WATER LESS.

WASTEWATER:

1. SERVICE STUBS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF SEVEN FEET (7°)
INTO THE PROPERTY, UNLESS X12° STEEL OR X4 "OTHERWISE SHOWN, AND
THE END OF THE STUB SHALL BE MARKED WITH A 2 WOODEN POST.

2. SERVICES SHALL BE CONNECTED A MINIMUM OF FIVE FEET (5°) FROM
THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF ANY MANHOLE ON THE MAIN LINE AND SHALL
MAINTAIN TWO FEET (2°) OF SEPARATION BETWEEN TAPS CENTER TO

CENTER.

3. ALL CLEANOUTS SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE SERVICE LINE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY EL PASO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT WHEN ANY SEPTIC TANK IS TO BE ABANDONED
AND PAY ALL FEES NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A PERMIT.

WA TER:

1. SERVICE STUBS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE CURB STOP AT OR
NEAR PROPERTY LINE AND SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN DRIVEWAYS OR
SIDEWALKS (SEE DETAIL DRAWING B2-3).

2. SERVICE TAPS SHALL BE MADE A MINIMUM OF THREE FEET (3) FROM
THE BELL OR APPURTENANCE ON THE WATER MAIN. TAPS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF THREE FEET (3') APART ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE WATER
MAIN AND A MINIMUM OF ONE—AND—A—HALF FEET (1.5°) WHEN TAPS ARE
MADE ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE WATER MAIN.

3. ALL SERVICES FOR COMMERCIAL USE AND SOME RESIDENTIAL USES
REQUIRE INSTALLATION OF A THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION BACKFLOW

PREVENTION ASSEMBLY IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE METER.

ASSEMBLY SHALL

BE APPROVED BY THE FOUNDATION FOR CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL AND
HYDRAULIC RESEARCH OF THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
(USC—FCCCHR) AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS LISTING. PLEASE
REFERENCE THE WATER LINE EXTENSION STANDARDS FOR ADDITIONAL

REQUIREMENTS.

4. ALL TAPS ON COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES WATER MAINS SHALL BE
PERFORMED BY COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES. ALL OTHER TAPS SHALL BE
PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACITOR.

5. ANY ABANDONED SERVICES MUST BE PHYSICALLY DISCONNECTED AT
THE MAIN. ANY NECESSARY REPAIRS TO THE MAIN AND/OR SHUT DOWN
OF THE TAPPING VALVE SHALL BE AS DIRECTED BY COLORADO SPRINGS

UTILITIES.

DATE:

COMMERCIAL UTILITY SERVICE PLAN DESIGN APPROVAL

APPROVED BY:

COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES

PROJECT NUMBER: 2016—-W199 WORK ORDER NUMBER: 3035239
PROJECT NUMBER: 2016-C089

APPROVAL EXPIRES ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE ABOVE AND RESUBMITTAL
OF THESE PLANS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL IS REQUIRED IF CONSTRUCTION

CSU SHEET oF _____

DOES NOT BEGIN DURING THIS PERIOD.

INDEX

easement designated in Book 3077-45.

SHEET NUMBER

C1
Cc2
C3

SHEET NAME

COVER SHEET
UTILITY SERVICE PLAN
WASTEWATER PLAN

BENCHMARK INFORMATION

125 N. CASCADE

VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON CSDU FIMS CONTROL, NGVD '29 (1960 ADJUSTMENT).
THE MANHOLE IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF NEVADA AND

BIJOU WAS USED AS THE BENCHMARK. ELEVATION 5992.04 (FOURTH ORDER LEVEL
LINE F4-11, TPF6-14). THE SITE BENCHMARK IS THE 5'x5 PROPERTY CORNER OFFSET
AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SITE, NAIL AND WASHER PLS 34172 — ELEVATION

6015.25'.

3520 Austin Bluffs Parkway

Colorado Springs, CO 80918

1 of 3

= ENGINEERING FOR THE FUTURH

Suite 200
‘ l v i l (719) 266-5212
| fax: (719) 266-5341

Associated Design Professionals, Inc.

JOB#: 160403

Know what's below.

SHEET

Call before you dig.
ClofC4
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_1__FINAL GRADE 4 %i/\% 4' i’ .ﬁ/]“h L ST ‘7%‘-« COMMERCIAL UTILITY SERVICE PLAN DESIGN APPROVAL VERTICAL SCALE 1||=5|
™ 1 i GROUND STRAP X1 }" DRIVE NAIL
CRAWL SPACE B s ;rf;(iizoegus o APPROVED BY:
SO ASSOCIATED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS, INC
HDPEZ ALLOWED UP 7O 2" IN DIAMETER. SEE DETAIL DATE ) .
NOTES: DRAWING B1-9 FOR TRANSITION REQUIREMENTS. H I C S C ALE -
1. METERSSHALLBEPROV!DEDANDINSTALLEDBYCOLORADOSP.RKNGSEJTIUTIES- . . G-RAP
oA SPACIG PO WETES REBIREN TG, 1 A"SPOOL” SHOULD B2 ACGURED FROM COLOTADO SPRIGS TILTY WAREHOUSE' TO ASSURE PROJECT NUMBER: 2016-W199 WORK ORDER NUMBER: 3035239 PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF ASSOCIATED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS, INC.
3, THE METER MUST BE INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY WITH THE CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ABOVE AND ONE SIDE OF THE METER SHALL BE FREE FROM L
ANY OBSTRUCTION. 3 MIN. CLEARANCE S REQUIRED ABOVE THE METER. i 20 0 10 20 40 80
- VALVES WHICH CLOSE IN DRECTION OF FLOW. BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY VALVES MAY NOT BE USED IN URG OF METERVALVES. - - oo PROJECT NUMBER: 2016-C089 WORK ORDER NUMBER: N/A E;!—-E;E;— 2 Of 3
5. METERS TO 8E INSTALLED INS!DE A RESIDENCE MUST BE LOCATED IN THE BASEMENT OR LOWER LEVEL OF BUILDING, METERS SHALL NOT 8E INSTALLED IN
6. gRI\;:lILOSFP;\'(Izs gERQEI)JElg EDNBEQT?:’-EOERNA 3EL¢I:E:NSD METER FLANGES, OR 2X's THE DIAMETER OF METER, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
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:. Eg:%égﬁi;ﬂi-;éé"s‘%iﬁi:ggiiﬁL&g OWN. FOR METERS 3* OR GREATER SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ANC! ETERINS LATION ANI SECURED, ( IN FEET ) S H E E T
10. GROUNDING IS REQUIRED TO ELIMINATE POTENTIAL FOR DISCHARGE OF STATIC ELECTRICITY CAUSED BY FLOW OF WATER THROUGH PIPING, GROUNDING 1 inch = 20 ft. MICHAEL BARTUSEK, COLORADO P.E. #23329 DATE
1. i‘{ﬁ’\‘::SCI;ES&Iﬁ?‘é\?&%ﬁ)ﬁ:gg?ﬂ:;ﬁ?;gf&%&LOCATEDAFTERTHE METER QUYTLET VALVE AND BEFORE THE FIRST BRANCH LINE. SEE  DETAIL APPROVAL EXP'RES ONE (l) YEAR FROM THE DATE ABOVE AND RESUBMITTAL me
B B o 2 o OF THESE PLANS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL IS REQUIRED IF
13, ALL FITTINGS IN THE METER (NSTALLATION SHALL BE SOLDERED, FLANGED OR THREADED, THE BACKFLOW PREVENTER SHALL BE SOLOERED OR FLANGED. CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT BEGIN DURING THIS PER'OD C2 O.IF C4




M:\LAND PROJECTS\2016\160403—Hilton Garden Inn\dwg\construction_Rev06.dwg Jim Tue, 03/13/18 9:28 AM

o 4
w w
APEX BICYCLE RACK MODEL SOYOLE RACK MECHANICAL TUBING, 1" MN. A = 3
AP2—-02-EM 2 3/8” 0.D., HANDRAIL NOTES: » ; > Z
# / RE: SPECS R O DS 03" S A > & =
EMBEDDED MOUNT AS o ALL HANDRAIL SHALL BE FABRICATED WITH NEW 2" DIAMETER MAX. CLEARANCE. SUPPCRT IS NCIDENTAL w 5 5
MANUFACTURED BY STANDARD WEIGHT TUBING. UV s K . 7O COST OF TREE SRATE z 3 3
» ” + WELD ALL PIPE JOINTS WITH %" REINFORCED WELDS AND DRESS SMOOTH. +'-10" AHGLE 1RON Q = =
SITESCAPES INC. OR 2 3/8” DIA. X 0.154 %ANSIE:)[})?NSEI\'}SOmDAESGIESESFOQLIE;E%??RSS’ PLATES AND PIPE ENDS SHALL BE ?I—?'S\I?H%;L SEE DETAIL ¢ g % %
VAVQIE’JSé\l/JE[PLELT'\fE?NO;?E OR WALL STEEL TUBING, oL HANDRAL MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION SHALL BE
s O POWDER COAT BLACK o HANDRAIL FINISH SHALL BE ONE COAT RED METAL PRIMER AND TWO COATS J -
° _ o ~ OXFORD BROWN ENAMEL. HINGE LINE - Lo T 2
N EXPANSION JOINT DETAIL (TYP) 40107 TOTAL LENGTH o] S5
) 2 I/ L a m
8 24" DETECTABLE WARNING AREA WITH ?TLS‘ ."EE,?O" = = §
TRUNCTED DOMES [ 0% 2
© EXPANSION JOINT, SEE DETAIL A 00 0o
- M CONCRETE ONE JOINT PER SECTION, TYP. %" FILLET WELD, TYP. \§ &
@ \ LAYOUT CURB SECTIONS SO THAT AT LEAST ONE AMGLE IROM wiTH WELSOM
N GRADE PAVING NTO CONC. MK, & TYP. TOOL JOINT IS WITHIN RAMP THROAT ~— p () (S€E DETRL 4BOVE]
INTO CONC. MIN. 6", TYP.
| LEVEL‘\ | ' > L : PREPARED BY:
1/4"X4"X4"GR40 STEEL PLATE ¢
N @/10' 0.C. RECESSED INTO CONC. /\ — (%< W
REII RN | R R ac 36" &t \ HOTE. ; )
B 4 - 7 9. {0 M e STRUCTURAL SOIL WLL BE 2' THICK S
7N H > e :
e NI \ /4:7' J . _-‘_‘_' ! o H- /<\ /. - N THE AUENATY ZONES s
.. {e] . 7 © » » ” o X 4 Qc
e s el o e e oy o i :
DRILL HOLE AND \)\/\ » END POST END POST END POST 1/4” STEEL WELD PLATE ' ‘H' FOR PAVER PA.TTERN' DETAIL) NE[NAE'R FQUNADSA:“}’ QLEPDAE; g
PROVIDE 1/4" ROD COMPACTED 23/8°¢ 7 NOGEL yR-8707 180 Scone =
BIKE RACK UBORADE i e Sek g
=14 T —h e 8495Y  {414)725-7000
HANDRAIL DETAIL DETAIL OF HANDICAP RAMP T s =
N.T.S. 4" DEEP WOOD MULCH
N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE T - smucmRAL sou

; RE: SPECFICATIONS
A IRAIGATION SLEEVE i TREMCH wWiTH

= / E \ : 5° COMPACTED SOIL ML SI0ES (SEE
L ] DETAL ‘X' SHEEY £T0S5)
= : ~— COMPACYED
= H SUBGRADE
] !
I\--\-J L-\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\RWI-\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\- \IRWI-\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\--\- RWH--\--\--\ SRR A R IR R PR PPN NI NI I NI NI NI I NI nigintnil
BIJOU STREET 100' PUBLIC R.O.W. g
WESTBOUND TRAVEL ONLY p 3520 Austin Bl Pariavay
ul |
Colorado Springs, CO 80918
; C.AP. 8" x \8* CONCRETE TREEWELL (719) 266-5212
O BAND fax: (719) 266-5341
CONST ELEC SERVICE LINE T
O o Q
o
STORM MH —i
RIM 601630 27+ UP CAST INTO HEADER CURB 10
SUPPORT TRELCWELL, GRATE, CONTRACTOR
TO MLCASURE TREE GRATLS BEFORE
&TS&R}JEST&J& INSURE PROPER FIT,
4 ELECTRIC QUMET
Ny o Z
- . - - o
. @
EXIST LIGHT POLE ASPHALT PAVING X | P 4
5 ~E——g= DRIVEWAY CUT TO BE REMOVED ! L
SITE BM ELEV-6Q]] / Ty INSTALL TYPE 1 CURB & GUTTER, Y ,mii - - - A
e~ - / 4 PARKING SPACES AND PARKING METERS TR s ~
REMOVED FOR CLARITY
. =~ IKE RACKS
-~ a//; > CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER(TYP.) mgtsgcsg gﬁnﬁzﬁ\m‘%‘
mAP K i i i BRICK PAVERS(TYP. .
................................................................................................................................................................................. Z’;",!’E[I \TIP?;S{: ! :}:a:é%:sﬂvwmm(a) e e, FOR PAVER PATTEAN DETAIL)
RIM 6015.181 MALK X | SIDEWALK
15" RCP INV 6011.38 ! ; s : .
QW m p— =) B9 S i PL PL PL S89°55'57"E 20.00' =
] < =l AR | PR Yy, | o | | .- I |7 | 0 S89°55'57'E 10012 (100" ' GRATED TREE WELL
: - ‘ ' (4’ GRATE & 5 GRATE)
. = . '
" 0 INSTALL 13 LF NEW 8" PVC b : s
. = ROOF DRAIN CONNECTED . '
: TO EXIST INLET 2= ——ABOVE GROUND L :
: T 3¢ TRANSFOMER VAULT '
" ' i (3 '
: éh— | T : <
- o L .t i 1k 2 6 | STORM INLET RIM 6015.28 <E
. T  RETAL | i i 3 3,5,7,9,11 & 15 EAST BIJOU INV 6013.15 -]
AAL_EEALL) | 4
. | H127 N. CASCADE RETAIL 0 o7,  STREET TWO STORY BRICK i O 0
. o i b AREA: 2300 SE 1E. BIJOU = COMMERCIAL BUILDING ' Ww 0
> z : AREA: 1445 SF < AR VENTING i D < _I
: > & '
| < 1
n o Y 1
u — K - darv 1 O
L] = << | aee. M VoL 1 Z m
n < - verer p 1 .
: : E : : NOTE: > w O ID_:
n < = 1
i 240 LF SEDIMENT CONTROL LQG ¥ o 8 g g
: T~ & ] & o LOT 3 4 e (1) . CONTRACTOR TO MATCH BUILDING ENTRANCES WITH 7 > - 4
k- w ~ b i : SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT ADJACENT TO BUILDING. p— <E O
H ;W T @ L s B bdERRSsqrvey O
. = Sy ™~ i & L] o 5 : SITE EXCAVATION QUANTITIES: @
. 0OZ2 @ U g % : = Z L
. ) &< 59 g 2 : FILL=0CY
. x>~ 13.89 = o ! 1 CuT=0CY w a ")
. O<z - CONC. o 1 < Z
u w2 g PAVING g p ' D (D
: mQQ g 125 N. CASCADE 2 i x O O
L} ] < T @_ v Zg} 7 FV"l =l g | —| Y v B B 7 — _® 3 | Z
; 2 OF I ' , : < O =
: = 28 I = = < |3
: 2<9 : — ! Q 10
: - g 22 27 BLOCK 71 : I
F 3 —ag i = \ i
: INSTALL BIKE RACK___ %i & 3 5 i, O : LEGEND Z ) r
: SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET y I PROPOSED BLDG | S ASPHALT PARKING . ; ®) T LL
: < ' FF BLEV=6015.40 i s 10015’ PRIVATE ! F O
n = H 1
- : ; £ G — i ©] LOT 5 ACCESS & UTILITY I U S IS mm EEm =W mmmm  SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG - Y a
F | LOTS O EASEMENT REC #217003666 : ] N
u N :O ASPHALT : — O Z
n " © IO = <
. DRIVEWAY CUT TO BE / 9 l i oT6 ; VECHILE TRACKING T
: REMOVED AND TYPE 1 CURB 4 g = ! EXIST BUILDING AL d i Z @
. AND GUTTER INSTALLED % RETAIL 3 E " E CVV CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA To O (D
n O —_— (&) H OMETER
. cc 121 N. CASCADE & i ' 1
i N N AREA: 3118 SF _g o . 3 . . ; INLET PROTECTION Q\ O Z
E 2= : | T ol [k eiek | BROKGHGONCRETESPHALT PAVING f N () _i-EXIST STORM INLET H A
- ez [ < g 5 ° PARCEL B 3] | RIM=B6014.25 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG @)
. | i - 5 1INV = 6010.84 <
m : 0l g ° BOOK 1002 '
: o ——-H // — = SeoS640E 901 900 Plﬂ il —————— —— —(ol l SBU°5640°E_100.17_(100) PAGE 281 4 ! D:
. ¢ \—!—/_8' WALL ON TOP OF STRUGTURE CONC PARKING GARAG o
. 8 CONC PARKING GARAGE/RAMP
] & !
i 2 : EXIT RAMP FOR PARKING STRUCTURE LOT 7 18" DIA. STORM
F 5| INLET INV 6011.52
: 2 0 o e 00 O
g (2]
.
L
.
. 123 N. CASCADE
: BENCHMARK INFORMATION GRAPHIC SCALE
@
= VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON CSDU FIMS CONTROL, NGVD '29 (1960 ADJUSTMENT). 20 0 10 20 40 80
C THE MANHOLE IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF NEVADA AND @)
. BIJOU WAS USED AS THE BENCHMARK. ELEVATION 5992.04 (FOURTH ORDER LEVEL
- LINE F4-11, TPF6-14). THE SITE BENCHMARK IS THE 5x5 PROPERTY CORNER OFFSET Q)
F AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SITE, NAIL AND WASHER PLS 34172 — ELEVATION ( IN FEET ) SHEET
a 6015.25' 1 inch = 20 ft.
- 20" ALLEY
; C-3 OF C-4
n




SC-6

Inlet Protection (IP) SC-6

Inlet Protection (IP)

( P '/ID\I
| - 3 INLET GRATE {

:
> . SEE ROCK SOCK DESIGN to AT SEE ROCK SOCK DETAIL
ROCK DETAIL FOR JOINTING ROCK " FOR JOINTING
16" CINDER 18" CINDER SOCKS
BLOCKS BLOCKS T\ ROCK SOCK
Flow —— &0y

2"x4" WOOD STUD

CURB INLET

— SECTION A -

IP—1. BLOCK AND ROCK SOCK SUMP OR ON GRADE
INLET PROTECTION

IP—3. ROCK SOCK SUMP/AREA INLET PROTECTION

BLOCK AND CURB SOCK INLET PROTECTION INSTALLATION NOTES

ROCK_SOCK_SUMP/AREA INLET PROTECTION INSTALLATION NOTES
1. SEE ROCK SOCK DESIGN DETAIL FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS 1. SEE ROCK SOCK DESIGN DETAIL FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
2. CONCRETE "CINDER" BLOCKS SHALL BE LAID ON THEIR SIDES AROUND THE INLET IN A

2. STRAW WATTLES/SEDIMENT CONTROL LOGS MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF ROCK SOCKS FOR
SINGLE ROW, ABUTTING ONE ANCTHER WITH THE OPEN END FACING AWAY FROM THE CURB.

INLETS IN PERVIOUS AREAS. INSTALL PER SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG DETAIL

o / INLET GRATE

3. GRAVEL BAGS SHALL BE PLACEDC AROUND CONCRETE BLOCKS, CLOSELY ABUTTING ONE
ANQTHER AND JOINTED TOGETHER IN ACCCRDANCE WITH ROCK SOCK DESIGN DETAIL.

CURB SOCK

MINIMUM OF SF
I I
TWQ CURB
SOCKS BLOCK AND ROCK SOCK INLET ._L|— _¢|,, | A
APPROX 30 DEG. - n -n
&y = PROTECTION(SEE DETAIL IP-1) Il ¥ SILT FENCE (SEE SILT
SF | [
[ I

~5

/ FENCE DESIGN DETAIL )

IP—4. SILT FENCE FOR SUMP INLET PROTECTION

FLOW —=

5 MIN 3'-5" TYP.

SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION INSTALLATION NOTES

IP—=2. CURB ROCK SOCKS UPSTREAM OF
INLET PROTECTION

CURB _ROCK SOCK INLET PROTECTION INSTALLATION NOTES

1. SEE SILT FENCE DESIGN DETAIL FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

2. POSTS SHALL BE PLACED AT EACH CORNER OF THE INLET AND AROUND THE EDGES
AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 3 FEET.

1. SEE ROCK SOCK DESIGN DETAIL INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

Concrete Washout Area (CWA) MM-1 MM-1

Concrete Washout Area (CWA)

CONCRETE WASHOUT
D / p
BEENM

S
UNDISTURBED DRX >3
COMPACTED SOIL

VEHICLE TRACKING
CONTROL (SEE VIC
DETAIL )

8 X 8 MIN.

SECTION A
CWA—1. CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA

CWA INSTALLATION NOTES

1. SEE PLAN VIEW FOR:
—CWA INSTALLATION LOCATION.

LINED ABOVE GROUND STORAGE ARE SHOULD BE USED
3. THE CWA SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT ON SITE.
4. CWA SHALL INCLUDE A FLAT SUBSURFACE PIT THAT IS AT LEAST 8" BY 8" SLOPES

LEAST 3" DEEP.

6. VEHICLE TRACKING PAD SHALL BE SLOPED 2% TOWARDS THE CWA.

LEADING OUT OF THE SUBSURFACE PIT SHALL BE 3:1 OR FLATTER. THE PIT SHALL BE AT

0 KE) VEHICLE TRACKING
Bl 31| |8 x8 MmN L CONTROL (SEE
| - VIC DETAIL) OR
OTHER STABLE
SURFACE
301
513 % %
C I 25" MIN. |
I |
CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA PLAN
12% TP, COMPACTED BERM AROUND
THE PERIMETER
24
2% SLOPE
# 1 ) RN,

2. DO NQOT LOCATE AN UNLINED CWA WITHIN 400" OF ANY NATURAL DRAINAGE PATHWAY OR
WATERBODY. DO NOT LOCATE WITHIN 1,000" OF ANY WELLS OR DRINKING WATER SOURCES. IF
SITE CONSTRAINTS MAKE THIS INFEASIBLE, OR IF HIGHLY PERMEABLE SOILS EXIST ON SITE,
THE CWA MUST BE INSTALLED WITH AN IMPERMEABLE LINER (16 MIL MIN. THICKNESS) OR
SURFACE STORAGE ALTERNATIVES USING PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT DEVICES OR A

5. BERM SURROUNDING SIDES AND BACK OF THE CWA SHALL HAVE MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 1'.

2. PLACEMENT QF THE SOCK SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY 30 DEGREES FROM PERPENDICULAR
IN THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF FLOW.

3. SOCKS ARE TO BE FLUSH WITH THE CURB AND SPACED A MINIMUM OF 5 FEET APART.

4. AT LEAST TWO CURB SOCKS IN SERIES ARE REQUIRED UPSTREAM OF ON-GRADE INLETS.

3. STRAW WATTLES/SEDIMENT CONTROL LOGS MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF SILT FENCE FOR
INLETS IN PERVIOUS AREAS. INSTALL PER SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG DETAIL.

7. SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, AT THE CWwA, AND
ELSEWHERE AS NECESSARY TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE LOCATION OF THE CWA TO OPERATORS

OF CONCRETE TRUCKS AND PUMP RIGS.

8. USE EXCAVATED MATERIAL FOR PERIMETER BERM CONSTRUCTION.

August 2013 Urban Drainage and Flood Control District IP-5

Urban Drainage and Flood Control District : L
Urban Storm Drainage Criteria Manual Volume 3

Urban Storm Drainage Criteria Manual Volume 3

August 2013

SC-6 Inlet Protection (IP)

GENERAL INLET PROTECTION INSTALLATION NOTES

1. SEE PLAN VIEW FOR:
—~LOCATION OF INLET PROTECTION
~TYPE QF INLET PROTECTION (IP.1. IP.2, IP.3, IP.4, IP.5, IP.6)

2. INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED PROMPTLY AFTER INLET CONSTRUCTION OR PAVING
IS COMPLETE (TYPICALLY WITHIN 48 HOURS). IF A RAINFALL/RUNOFF EVENT IS FORECAST,
INSTALL INLET PROTECTION PRIOR TO ONSET OF EVENT.

3. MANY JURISDICTIONS HAVE BMP DETAILS THAT VARY FROM UDFCD STANDARD DETAILS.
CONSULT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AS TO WHICH DETAIL SHOULD BE USED WHEN
DIFFERENCES ARE NOTED.

INLET PROTECTION MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. INSPECT BMPs EACH WORKDAY, AND MAINTAIN THEM IN EFFECTIVE OPERATING CONDITION.
MAINTENANCE OF BMPs SHOULD BE PROACTIVE, NOT REACTIVE. INSPECT BMPs AS SOON AS
POSSIBLE (AND ALWAYS WITHIN 24 HOURS) FOLLOWING A STORM THAT CAUSES SURFACE
EROSION, AND PERFORM NECESSARY MAINTENANCE.

2. FREQUENT OBSERVATIONS AND MAINTENANCE ARE NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN BMPs IN
EFFECTIVE OPERATING CONDITION. INSPECTIONS AND CORRECTIVE MEASURES SHOULD BE
DOCUMENTED THOROQUGHLY.

3. WHERE BMPs HAVE FAILED, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SHOULD BE INITIATED UPON
DISCOVERY OF THE FAILURE.

4, SEDIMENT ACCUMULATED UPSTREAM OF INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE REMQVED AS
NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN BMP EFFECTIVENESS, TYPICALLY WHEN STORAGE VOLUME REACHES
50% OF CAPACITY, A DEPTH OF &" WHEN SILT FENCE IS USED, OR J4 OF THE HEIGHT FOR
STRAW BALES.

S. INLET PROTECTION 1S TO REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE UPSTREAM DISTURBED AREA IS
PERMANENTLY STABILIZED, UNLESS THE LOCAL JURISDICTICN APPROVES EARLIER REMOVAL OF
INLET PROTECTION IN STREETS

8. WHEN INLET PROTECTION AT AREA INLETS IS REMOVED, THE DISTURBED AREA SHALL BE
COVERED WITH TOP SOIL, SEEDED AND MULCHED, OR OTHERWISE STABILIZED IN A MANNER
APPROVED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

\:DCTA‘L ADAPTED FROM TOWN CF PARKER, COLORADQ AND CITY OF AURORA, COLORADO, NOT AVAILABLE IN AUTACAD)

NOTE: MANY JURISDICTICNS HAVE BMP DETAILS THAT VARY FROM UDFCD STANDARD DETAILS.
CONSULT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AS TO WHICH DETAIL SHOULD BE USED WHEN
DIFFERENCES ARE NOTED.

NOTE: THE DETAILS INCLUDED WITH THIS FACT SHEET SHOW COMMONLY USED, CONVENTIONAL
METHODS OF INLET PROTECTION IN THE DENVER METROPOLITAN AREA. THERE ARE MANY
PROPRIETARY INLET PROTECTION METHODS ON THE MARKET. UDFCD NEITHER ENDORSES NOR
DISCOURAGES USE OF PROPRIETARY INLET PROTECTION; HOWEVER, IN THE EVENT
PROPRIETARY METHODS ARE USED, THE APPROPRIATE DETAIL FROM THE MANUFACTURER MUST
BE INCLUBED IN THE SWMP AND THE BMP MUST BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED AS SHOWN
IN THE MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS.

NOTE: SOME MUNICIPALITIES DISCOURAGE OR PROHIBIT THE USE OF STRAW BALES FOR INLET
PROTECTION. CHECK WITH LOCAL JURISDICTION TO DETERMINE IF STRAW BALE INLET
PROTECTION IS ACCEPTABLE.

IP-8 Urban Drainage and Flood Control District August 2013
Urban Storm Drainage Criteria Manual Volume 3

i‘ 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF
; COLORADO SPRINGS ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS.
; 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY COLORADO STATE UTILITIES CENTRAL LOCATING
c (1-800-922—-1987 AT LEAST 43 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION SO THAT THEY
o MAY LOCATE THEIR FACILITIES.
= THE LOCATION OF FACILITIES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS IS FROM AVAILABLE RECORDS
> AND IS APPROXIMATE.
- S, ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS REFLECT THE AVAILABLE
j INFORMATION AND DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS. PRIOR TO
5 ANY CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
7 LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES THAT MAY CONFLICT WITH OR OBSTRUCT THE NEW
° CONSTRUCTION. ANY REQUIRED RELOCATIONS THAT ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN
T ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH AND HAVE PRIOR APPROVAL OF
w‘ COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES.
3 4. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB, EDGE OF ASPHALT & FLOWLINE OF PAN.

5. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE TO TOP/ASPHALT & FLOWLINE/CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

JECTS

PRO.

LAND

ALL STORM SEWER PIPE AND SANITARY SEWER PIPE LENGTHS AND SLOPES ARE SHOWN
FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE

WA MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. INSPECT BMPs EACH WORKDAY, AND MAINTAIN THEM IN EFFECTIVE OPERATING CONDITION.
MAINTENANCE OF BMPs SHOULD BE PROACTIVE, NOT REACTIVE. INSPECT BMPs AS SOON AS
POSSIBLE (AND ALWAYS WITHIN 24 HOURS) FOLLOWING A STORM THAT CAUSES SURFACE
ERQOSION, AND PERFORM NECESSARY MAINTENANCE.

2, FREQUENT OBSERVATIONS AND MAINTENANCE ARE NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN BMPs IN
EFFECTIVE OPERATING CONDITION. INSPECTIONS AND CORRECTIVE MEASURES SHOULD BE
DOCUMENTED THOROUGHLY.

3. WHERE BMPs HAVE FAILED, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SHOULD BE INITIATED UPON
DISCOVERY OF THE FAILURE

4. THE CWA SHALL BE REPAIRED, CLEANED, OR ENLARGED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
CAPACITY FOR CONCRETE WASTE. CONCRETE MATERIALS, ACCUMULATED IN PIT, SHALL BE
REMOVED ONCE THE MATERIALS HAVE REACHED A DEPTH OF 2°.

5. CONCRETE WASHOUT WATER, WASTED PIECES OF CONCRETE AND ALL OTHER DEBRIS
IN THE SUBSURFACE PIT SHALL BE TRANSPORTED FROM THE JOB SITE IN A WATER-TIGHT
CONTAINER AND DISPOSED OF PROPERLY.

6. THE CWA SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL CONCRETE FOR THE PROJECT IS PLACED.

7. WHEN THE CWA IS REMOVED, COVER THE DISTURBED AREA WITH TOP SQIL, SEED AND
MULCH OR OTHERWISE STABILIZED IN A MANNER APPROVED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

(DETAIL ADAPTED FROM DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO AND THE CITY OF PARKER, COLORADO, NOT AVAILABLE IN AUTOCAD)

NOTE: MANY JURISDICTIONS HAVE BMP DETAILS THAT VARY FROM UDFCD STANDARD DETAILS,
CONSULT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AS TO WHICH DETAIL SHOULD BE USED WHEN
DIFFERENCES ARE NOTED.

November 2010 Urban Drainage and Flood Control District

Urban Storm Drainage Criteria Manual Volume 3

CWA-3

CWA~4 Urban Drainage and Flood Control District November 2010

Urban Storm Drainage Criteria Manual Volume 3

GENERAL NOTES

Do not prepare or seed frozen soils.

Do not seed when wind exceeds 5 mph.

Perform seeding only after preceding work affecting ground surface is completed.
Do not mulch over seeded areas when wind exceeds 15 mph.

Seed to be a blend of native prarie grasses.
Watering shall be provided in the form of watering trucks and spray bars.

ULCH MATERIALS

1.
2
5
4.
5. Seed all disturbed areas.
6
7/
M
1.

HAY OR STRAY MULCH
A) Chopped of oats, wheat or rye grass hay.

B) Free from noxious weed seeds.
C) Rotted, brittle or molded hay is not acceptable.
D) 50% by weight greater than 10" inch length.
2. FIBER
A) Short wood fiber.
B) “Conweed”, "Silver Fiber” or equivalent.

BED PREPARATION

1. Prepare to a minimum depth of 4”7 with disc harros or chiseling toals.
2. Uproot all competitive vegetation.
3. Work soil uniformly to a smooth surface free of clods, stones over 27
in any dimension or any material which will interfere seeding equipment.
4. Till across slopes.
5. Do not till when soil moisture is unsuitable.
A) Soil texture after tillage shall be uniform, free of wet
compressed or dry lumps.

0. Do not prepare seed bed more than twenty four hours in advance of seeding.
7. Fertilize at a rate of fifty (2) Ibs. nitrogen per 1,000 sf.
A)  Till fertilizer into soil a minimum of two (2) inches.
Species Ibs/acre drilled
Western Wheat Grass Pasopyrum smithii 3.0
Sideoats Grama Bouteloua curtipenula 2.0
Slender Wheat Grass Schizachyrium scoparium 2.0
Little Bluestem Bouteloua gracilis 0.5
Switch Grass Pancium virgatum 2.0
Sand Dropseed Sporobolus cryptandrus
FROSION CONTROL PLAN NOTES
1. All disturbed areas are to be reseeded.
2. Schedule of Grading — approximate time frame of one month to complete

grading and installation of erosion control measures.

5. Temporary Sediment Barriers shall be kept in place and maintained until
the vegetation has been reestablished. Removal of sediment is required
once it reaches half the height of the hay bale.

CONCRETE WASHOUT

N.T.S.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

1. ANY LAND DISTURBANCE BY ANY OWNER, DEVELOPER, BUILDER, CONTRACTOR, OR
OTHER PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BASIC GRADING, EROSION AND
STORMWATER QUALITY CONTROL REQUIREMENTS AND GENERAL PROHIBITIONS
NOTED IN THE DRAINAGE CRITERIA MANUAL VOLUME 2. (SEC. 3.2)

2. NO CLEARING, GRADING, EXCAVATION, FILLING OR OTHER LAND DISTURBING
ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED UNTIL SIGNOFF AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE GRADING
PLAN AND EROSION AND STORMWATER QUALITY CONTROL PLAN IS RECEIVED FROM
CITY ENGINEERING.

3. THE INSTALLATION OF THE FIRST LEVEL OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
FACILITIES AND BMP'S SHALL BE INSTALLED AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO ANY EARTH
DISTURBANCE OPERATIONS TAKING PLACE. CALL CITY STORMWATER INSPECTIONS,
385-5980, 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. SEDIMENT (MUD AND DIRT) TRANSPORTED ONTO A PUBLIC ROAD, REGARDLESS OF
THE SIZE OF THE SITE, SHALL BE CLEANED AT THE END EACH DAY.

5. CONCRETE WASH WATER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED TO OR ALLOWED TO RUNOFF
TO STATE WATERS, INCLUDING ANY SURFACE OR SUBSURFACE STORM DRAINAGE
SYSTEM OR FACILITIES.

6. SOIL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES FOR ALL SLOPES, CHANNELS DITCHES OR ANY
DISTURBED LAND AREA SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN TWENTY-ONE (21) CALENDAR
DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING OR FINAL EARTH DISTURBANCE HAS BEEN COMPLETED.
DISTURBED AREAS AND STOCKPILES WHICH ARE NOT AT FINAL GRADE BUT WILL
REMAIN DORMANT FOR LONGER THAN 30 DAYS SHALL ALSO BE MULCHED WITHIN 21
DAYS AFTER INTERIM GRADING. AN AREA THAT IS GOING TO REMAIN IN AN INTERIM
STATE FOR MORE THAN 60 DAYS SHALL ALSO BE SEEDED. ALL TEMPORARY SOIL
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AND BMP'S SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT
SOIL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IMPLEMENTED.

7. THE GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN WILL BE SUBJECT TO RE-REVIEW AND
RE-ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS ENGINEERING SHOULD ANY OF
THE FOLLOWING OCCUR: GRADING DOES NOT COMMENCE WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF THE
CITY ENGINEER'S ACCEPTANCE OF THE PLAN, A CHANGE IN PROPERTY OWNERSHIP,
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT CHANGES, OR PROPOSED GRADING REVISIONS.

8. THE PLAN SHALL NOT SUBSTANTIALLY CHANGE THE DEPTH OF COVER, OR ACCESS
EXISTING UTILITY LINES. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE
APPROVAL TO GRADE IN ANY UTILITY EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY. APPROVALS TO
GRADE WITHIN UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE APPROPRIATE
UTILITY COMPANY. IT IS NOT PERMISSIBLE FOR ANY PERSON TO MODIFY THE GRADE
OF THE EARTH ON ANY COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES EASEMENT OR UTILITY
RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT THEIR WRITTEN APPROVAL. THE PLAN SHALL NOT INCREASE
OR DIVERT WATER TOWARDS UTILITY FACILITIES. ANY CHANGES TO EXISTING UTILITY
FACILITIES TO ACCOMMODATE THE PLAN MUST BE APPROVED BY THE AFFECTED
UTILITY OWNER PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTING THE PLAN. THE COST TO RELOCATE OR
PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES OR TO PROVIDE INTERIM ACCESS IS THE APPLICANT'S
EXPENSE.

9. INVESTIGATION OF THE SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE SOIL SURVEY FOR EL PASO
COUNTY REVEALS THAT THE SOIL IS BLAKELAND LOAMY SAND, HYDROLOGIC GROUP
"

TIMING:
ANTICIPATED STARTING AND COMPLETION TIME PERIOD OF SITE GRADING:
September 1, 2016

EXPECTED DATE ON WHICH THE FINAL STABILIZATION WILL BE COMPLETED:
June 1, 2017

AREAS:
TOTAL AREA OF THE SITE TO BE CLEARED, EXCAVATED OR GRADED:
0.31 ACRES

RECEIVING WATERS:

NAME OF RECEIVING WATERS:  MONUMENT CREEK

75'-0' MIN
¢
°
5V T =T T § 5" e
BT T e Tl
g o A GATE SRS e
L OGO - 050 o - S o of
o NN SREREEN
Z e
x
[
z a
TN % <
(SIS Q
£z Y <
= DLl e a
2 o050 970 AZ
x 595, T 008 T80 T, oe| &
o SV I P [ B« Y TS PR O S 9
- g ° 0.0g" ° " 2-0g  © 2Dy ° 0 3
5 rafed s et dlonlany S
L G Pl S ST S ;
L0550, 9%50..9%<0:2 %<0 by
Vs
PLAN 50505
o“o ,%
3" MIN OF COURSE AGGREGATE ON ALL o7
CONSTRUCTION ROADS, PARKING AREAS, Q &
STAGING AREA, LOADING/UNLOADING AREAS,
AND STORAGE AREAS.
EXISTING

COARSE AGGREGATE
/ 3 INCHES (D)

PAVEMENT\
TR0

N\
N\
9
MIN

GEOTEXTILE (MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS IN APPENDIX B, TABLE MT-3)

SECTION

VEHICLE TRACKING

NTS

VEHICLE TRACKING NOTES

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS

1. ALL ENTRANCES TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE ARE

TO BE STABILIZED PRIOR
BEGINNING.

1. REGULAR INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE MADE OF ALL
STABILIZED AREAS, ESPECIALLY AFTER STORM
EVENTS.

TO CONSTRUCTION

2. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES ARE TO BE BUILT WITH

AN APRON TO ALLOW FOR TURNING TRAFFIC, BUT
SHOULD NOT BE BUILT OVER EXISTING PAVEMENT

2. STONES ARE TO BE REAPPLIED PERIODICALLY AND
WHEN REPAIR IS NECESSARY.

EXCEPT FOR A SLIGHT OVERLAP.

3. AREAS TO BE STABILIZED ARE TO BE PROPERLY
GRADED AND COMPACTED PRIOR TO LAYING DOWN

GEOTEXTILE AND STONE.

3. SEDIMENT TRACKED ONTO PAVED ROADS IS TO BE
REMOVED DAILY BY SHOVELING OR SWEEPING.
SEDIMENT IS NOT TO BE WASHED DOWN STORM
SEWER DRAINS.

4. CONSTRUCTION ROADS, PARKING AREAS,
LOADING/UNLOADING ZONES, STORAGE AREAS, AND
STAGING AREAS ARE TO BE STABILIZED.

5. CONSTRUCTION ROADS ARE TO BE BUILT TO
CONFORM TO SITE GRADES, BUT SHOULD NOT HAVE
SIDE SLOPES OR ROAD GRADES THAT ARE

4. STORM SEWER INLET PROTECTION IS TO BE IN
PLACE, INSPECTED, AND CLEANED IF NECESSARY.

5. OTHER ASSOCIATED SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES
ARE TO BE INSPECTED TO ENSURE GOOD WORKING
CONDITION.

EXCESSIVELY STEEP.

City of C

Stormwater Quality

Figure VT-2
Vehicle Tracking

Application Examples

olorado Springs
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Sediment Control Log (SCL) SC-2

////_\\\
{ SCL )
T

% B x 18" (MINY
WOCDEN STAKE

2" DIAMETER (MiN)
— 4 SEDBIMENT CONTROL LOG

4'\%»\\

ON_CENTER (TYR.},

OTE: LARGER
AMETER  SEDIMENT
CONTROL LOGS MAY
NEED TO BE
EMBEDDED DEEPER.

SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG

| o CENTER STAKE N CONTROL LOG
COMPACTED EXCAVATED _ 4 5 DIWETER (MIN)
TRENGH SOIL Y\ """ SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG
\ - M DiAM. SCL (YR
FLOW ]
L
&
SECTION A

12" OVERLAP
(MIN.)
( H 3>

| ﬁ

W7 ox 1% x 187 {MIN)
WODDEN STAKE

9" DIAMETER {MIN) _JZ//f

SEDIMENT CONTROL LOD

SEDIMENT _CONTROL LOG JOINTS

SCL—1. SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG

November 2010

Urban Drainage and Flood Control District SCL-3
Urban Storm Drainage Criteria Manual Volume 3

REVISION

Sediment Control Log (SCL) SC-2

EDHENT MTROL LOG INSTALLATICN NOTES

1. SEE PLAN VIEW FOR LOCATION AND LENGTH OF SEDIMENT CONTROL LOGS,

2. SEDIMENT CONTROL LOGS THAT ACT AS A PERIMETER CONTROL SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR
T ANY UPGRADIENT LAND-DISTURBING ACTIMITIES

3. SEDIMENT CONTROL LOGS SHALL CONSIST OF STRAW, COMPOST, EXCELSIOR OR COCONUT
FIBER, AND SHALL BE FREE OF ANY NOXIOUS WEED SEEDS OR DEFECTS INCLUDING RIPS,
HOLES AND OBWOUS WEAR

4. SEDIMENT CONTROL LOGS MAY BE USED AS SMALL CHECK DAMS IN DITCHES ANG SWALES
HOWEVER, THEY SHOULD nNOT BE USED N PERERNIAL STREAMS OR HIGH VELOCITY DRAINAGE
WAYS.

5. T 15 RECOMMENDIED THAT SEDIMENT CONTROL LOGS BE TRENCHEDR INTO THE GROUND TO
A CEPTH OF APPROXIMATELY B OF THE DIAMETER OF THE LOG. F TRENCHING TO THIS
DEPTH 15 NOT FEASIBLE AND/OR DESIRASLE (SHORT TERM INSTALLATION WiTH DESIRE NOT TO
DAMAGE LANDSCAPE) A LESSER TRENCHING DEPTH MAY BE ACCEPTABLE WITH MCRE ROBUST
STAGNG

& THE UPHILL SIDE OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG SHALL BE BACKFILLED WiTH SOIL THAT
IS FREE OF ROCKS AND DEBRIS. THE SOIL SHALL BE TIGHTLY COMPACTED INTO THE SHAPE
OF A RIGHT TRIANGLE USING A SHOVEL OR WEIGHTED LAWN ROLLER.

7. FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS' CUIDANCE FOR  STAKING. IF MANUFACTURERS' INSTRUCTIONS
00 NOT SPECIFY SPATING, STAKES SHALL BE PLACED OM 47 CENTERS AND EMBEDDED A
MINIMUM OF & INTO ROUND. 3" GF THE STAKE SHALL PROTRUDE FROM THE TOP OF
THE LOG. STAKES THAT ARE BROKEN PRICR TO INSTALLATION SHALL BE REFLACED,

SEOIMENT CONTROL LOG MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. NSPECT BMPz CACH WORKDAY, AND MAINTAIN THEM IN EFFECTIVE QPERATING CONCITIIN,
MAINTENANCE OF BMPs SHOULD 88 PROACTIVE, MOT REACTIVE. INSPECT BMPs AS SQCN AS
POSSIBLE (AND ALWAYS WITHIN 24 HOURS] FOLLOWING A STORM THAT CAUSES SURFACE
ERJSION, AND PERFORM NECESEARY MAINTEN E.

2. FREQUENT OBSERVATIONS AND MAINTENANCE ARE NECESHARY TG MAINTAMN BMPs IN
EFFECTIVE. OPERATING CONDITIOM. INSPECTIGNS AND CORRECTVE MEASURES SHOULD BE
DOCUMENTED THOROUGHLY.

3. WHERE BMPs HAVE FAILED, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SHOULD BE MITIATZD UFON
DISCOVERY GF THE FAILURE

A, SEDIMENT ACCUMULATED UPSTREAM OF SEOIMENT CONTROL LOG SHALL BE REMOVED AS
NEEDED TO MAINTAIN FUNCTIONALITY OF THE 8MP, TYPICALLY WHEN DEPTH OF ACCUMULATED
SEDIMENTS IS APPROXIMATELY % OF THE HEIGHT OF THE SEDIMEMT CONTROL LOG

3. SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG SHALL BE RIMOVED AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION. iF
DISTURBED AREAS EXIST AFTER REMOVAL, THEY SHALL Bf CCVERED WiTH TOP SOiL, SCEDED
ANO MULCHED OR OTHERWISE STABILIZED IN A MANNER APPROVED BY THE LOCAL
JURISEHOTION

{DETAILS ADAPTEG FHOM TOWN OF DARKER, COLORMDO, JEFFERSON COUNTY, COLORADS, BOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORAS,
AND CITY OF AURORA, CULORADD, MOT AVAILASLE IN AUFQCAD)
NOTE: MANY JURISDICTIONS HAVE BMF DETAILS THAT WARY FROM UDFCD STANDARD DETALS.

CONSULT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AS TO WHICH DETAL SHOULD HE USED WHEN
DIFFERENCES ARE MOTED.

November 2010

Urban Drainage and Flood Control District SCL-5
Urban Storm Drainage Criteria Manual Volume 3

HILTON GARDEN INN
125 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
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WASTEWATER PLAN NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES’ INSPECTIONS OFFICE (NORTH:
668—4396 OR SOUTH: 668—4658) A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL:

10.

[] APPLICABLE

ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES’
WASTEWATER LINE EXTENSION AND SERVICE STANDARDS (WASTEWATER STANDARDS).

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN LOCATES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF LOCATIONS OF
EXISTING PIPELINES, MANHOLES AND SERVICE LINES. IF FIELD CONDITIONS ARE FOUND TO
BE DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
INSPECTOR AND THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IMMEDIATELY.

NO TREES OR STRUCTURES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET (15°) OF A WASTEWATER
MAIN.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO ANY UTILITY FACILITIES AS A
RESULT OF HIS ACTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL THE REQUIRED REPAIRS
IMMEDIATELY TO THE SATISFACTION OF COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES.

ALL FIELD STAKING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WASTEWATER STANDARDS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT WASTEWATER SERVICE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES IS
MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

ALL MANHOLES LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FINISH
GRADE. IF MANHOLES ARE IN POOR CONDITION OR IF THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE

RING/COVER AND CONE OF THE MANHOLE EXCEEDS THE WASTEWATER STANDARDS, THE
CONTRACTOR MAY BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE PART OR ALL OF THE EXISTING MANHOLES.

REUSE OR SALVAGE OF ANY MATERIAL IS LEFT TO THE DISCRETION OF THE COLORADO
SPRINGS UTILITIES INSPECTOR.

ALL TRENCH BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 206 OF
THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS MANUAL.

WASTEWATER PROJECT - SPECIFIC NOTES

~
3
| S
~
< Q
S)
=25
X] CORROSION PROTECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL DUCTILE IRON PIPE. ALL
PROTECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WASTEWATER STANDARDS.
[[] THIS PROJECT IS CONNECTING TO AN EXISTING MANHOLE. A MANHOLE

ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED FOR THIS PROJECT. THE FOLLOWING
CHECKED ITEMS ARE REQUIRED:

X] THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A BYPASS PUMPING PLAN FOR
APPROVAL BY COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES AND COMPLY WITH ALL THE
REQUIREMENTS THEREIN.

[] REPAIR THE EXISTING MANHOLE (REFER TO PLAN AND PROFILE FOR
REQUIREMENTS).

] REPLACE THE EXISTING MANHOLE (REFER TO PLAN AND PROFILE FOR
REQUIREMENTS.

XI MANHOLES ARE BEING ABANDONED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL:

ePLUG THE "IN” AND "OUT” INVERTS WITH A WATERTIGHT MECHANICAL PLUG
AND GROUT WITH APPROVED MATERIAL.

e REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF THE CONE SECTION.

e REMOVE THE RING AND COVER AND RETURN THEM TO COLORADO SPRINGS
UTILITIES.

eFILL THE MANHOLE WITH APPROVED MATERIAL.

XI WASTEWATER MAINS EXISTS UNDERNEATH A PROPOSED STRUCTURE,
CONTRACTOR SHALL:

[ ] REMOVE IT
[] GROUT IT FULL

X| WASTEWATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED EXISTS WITHIN RIGHT—OF—WAY, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL:

[] ReEMOVE IT
[] GROUT IT FULL

X PIPELINES LESS THAN 1.04% GRADE ARE PROPOSED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED WITHIN THE
WASTEWATER STANDARDS.

X] THIS PROJECT IS UTILIZING EXISTING WASTEWATER STUB(S) IN AN "AS-IS”
CONDITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT
THE STUB(S), CONNECTION, AND SUBSEQUENT EXTENSION MEET ALL CURRENT
WASTEWATER STANDARDS AND DO NOT HAVE ANY DEFECTS.

[[] COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE
DEPTH, LOCATION, OR CONDITION OF ANY EXISTING STUB(S) SHOWN ON ANY
‘AS CONSTRUCTED” DRAWINGS. FURTHER, THE EXISTING STUB SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE TWO-YEAR WARRANTY PERIOD FOR THIS PROJECT.

X] A WASTEWATER STUB OR STUBS ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS PROJECT.
COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES WILL INSPECT THE CONSTRUCTION BUT DOES
NOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DESIGN OR INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED
STUB(S) WILL MEET FUTURE DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS. FURTHER, THE
PROPOSED STUB(S) WILL NOT BE INCLUDED IN THE TWO—YEAR WARRANTY
PERIOD FOR THIS PROJECT AND WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED OR OWNED BY
COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES.

WASTEWATER PLAN

FOR

HILTON GARDEN INN - 125 N CASCADE AVE

COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO
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COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES
WASTEWATER PLAN APPROVAL

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

PROJECT NUMBER: 2017-S005 WORK ORDER NUMBER: 3093322
CSU SHEET OF

APPROVAL EXPIRES ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE ABOVE AND RESUBMITTAL
OF THESE PLANS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL IS REQUIRED IF CONSTRUCTION
DOES NOT BEGIN DURING THIS PERIOD.

OWNER/DEVELOPER PLAN APPROVAL

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER/DEVELOPER AGREES THAT THEY SHALL, AT THEIR EXPENSE, BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR 1) THE
INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS, AND 2) ALL DAMAGES AND
DEFECTS ARISING FROM, OR RELATED TO, THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR OPERATION OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY
INFRASTRUCTURE FROM THE DATE OF PRELIMINARY ACCEPTANCE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS, OR UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE,
WHICHEVER IS LATER.

THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS THAT ALL PRIVATE UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURE, AS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS, SHALL REMAIN
THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER, AS REQUIRED BY COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES'LINE
EXTENSION AND SERVICE STANDARDS.

X PUBLIC FACILITIES PROPOSED DA PRIVATE FACILITIES PROPOSED

SIGNED:
OWNER/DEVELOPER DATE:

SLAWEK PIETCASZEK
OWNER/DEVELOPER (PRINT NAME)

DBA:

ADDRESS: _7150 COMMERCE CENTER DRIVE

___COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80918

PHONE: __ 719-799-4002

EMAIL.__SLAWEK@NEWVISIONHOTELS.COM

ASSOCIATED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS, INC.

FIMS MAP NUMBER: H34

TAX SCHEDULE NO.:6418210003
PRESSURE ZONE: LOWLINE

MAX STATIC PRESSURE: 87 PSI

UTILITY DESIGN CAD FILE NO.: 16-00296
ADDRESS: 125 N CASCADE AVE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO.: AR DP 16-00296
APPROVAL DATE:7/29/16

NOTICE OF PRIVATE WASTEWATER SYSTEM
REC NO: 217009484

PLAT REC. NO: 54

PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF ASSOCIATED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS, INC.

MICHAEL BARTUSEK, COLORADO P.E. #23329 DATE

WASTEWATER GENERAL NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

AT APPLICANTS EXPENSE, ALL DIP SHALL BE CATHODICALLY PROTECTED BY BONDING ALL
JOINTS, POLY-WRAPPING THE PIPE, AND BY INSTALLING 17LB MAGNESIUM ANODES AT THE
LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

ALL FACILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES LINE EXTENSION
AND SERVICE STANDARDS.

APPLICANT'S DESIGN PLAN IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR APPROVAL UNTIL SPRINGS UTILITIES HAS
APPROVED ANY REQUIRED BYPASS PUMPING PLAN OR FLOW MANGMENT PLAN. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE 100% REDUNDANT PUMPING CAPACITY WITH TWENTY FOUR (24)
HOUR SUPERVISION DURING ALL PUMPING OPERATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND RAISE ALL MANHOLES LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT
LIMITS. IF THE MANHOLE IS IN POOR CONDITION OR IF THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE
RING/COVER AND CONE OF THE MANHOLE EXCEEDS THE WASTEWATER STANDARDS, THE
CONTRACTOR MAY BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE PART OR ALL OF THE EXISTING MANHOLE.

FOR ALL MANHOLES TO BE ABANDONED, CONTRACTOR SHALL: PLUG THE "IN" AND "OUT"
INVERTS WITH A WATERTIGHT MECHANICAL PLUG AND GROUTED, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF
THE CONE SECTION, REMOVE THE RING AND COVER RETURN THEM TO SPRINGS UTILITIES,
AND FILL THE MANHOLE WITH COMPACTED FILL.

IF AN ABANDONED WASTEWATER LINE FALLS UNDER A PROPOSED STRUCTURE,
CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE IT OR GROUTE IT FULL.

IF FIELD CONDITIONS ARE FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE INSPECTOR AND THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY SO THAT
APPLICANT CAN TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION.

APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO THE WASTEWATER MAINS AS A RESULT
OF HIS AGENTS ACTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL THE REQUIRED REPAIRS
IMMEDIATELY TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE INSPECTOR.

ALL PIPELINES 10” DIAMETER AND LARGER AND PIPELINES AT A GRADE OF 1.04% OR LESS
SHALL BE "AS-BUILT" SURVEYED. "AS-BUILT" DRAWING(S) AND ELECTRONIC FILE SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE SPRINGS UTILITIES (INFRASTRUCTURE RECORDS) FOR APPROVAL.

FOR ALL SEPTIC TANKS TO BE ABANDONED, CONTRACTOR SHALL PLUG THE INVERTS,
REMOVE THE LID, AND FILL THE TANK WITH APPROVED (GRANULAR) COMPACTED FILL. AT
APPLICANT'S SOLE EXPENSE, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE EL PASO COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH WHEN ANY SEPTIC TANK IS ABANDONED AND OBTAIN ALL
NECESSARY FEES AND PERMITS.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL VERIFY AND RECONNECT ALL PRE-EXISTING SERVICE
CONNECTIONS SUBJECT TO THE INSPECTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE
THAT SERVICES OTHER THAN THOSE FROM ADJACENT STRUCTURES MAY BE
ENCOUNTERED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TRACER WIRE WITH ALL WASTEWATER MAINS AND SERVICE
LINES (FROM THE WASTEWATER MAIN TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE).

NO TREES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET (15') OF A WASTEWATER MAIN OR
INTERCEPTOR.

COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR WASTEWATER
STUB-OUTS.

OWNER/DEVELOPER(S) UTILIZING EXISTING STUB-OUTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING

THAT THE STUB-OUT, CONNECTION, TRANSITION AND SUBSEQUENT EXTENSION MEETS ALL
CURRENT COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES' LINE EXTENSION AND SERVICE STANDARDS.

INDEX

SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME
1 - COVER SHEET
2 - WASTEWATER PLAN

Colorado Springs, CO 80918
(719) 266-5212
1 fax: (719) 266-5341
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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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I & _ i B | | | | | METAL SIGN, EXISTING PIPELINES, MANHOLES AND SERVICE LINES. IF FIELD CONDITIONS ARE FOUND TO PROJECT LIMITS. IF THE MANHOLE IS IN POOR CONDITION OR IF THE DISTANCE PREPARED
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PL ; ; . P 8. ALL MANHOLES LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FINISH ' “
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INV =6008.56 v * . RING/COVER AND CONE OF THE MANHOLE EXCEEDS THE WASTEWATER STANDARDS, THE RESULT OF HIS AGENTS ACTIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL THE
| N e e Ry Aol CONTRACTOR MAY BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE PART OR ALL OF THE EXISTING MANHOLES. REQUIRED REPAIRS IMMEDIATELY TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE INSPECTOR.
INV=6008.50 % USE CAUTION WHEN 9. ALL PIPELINES 10” DIAMETER AND LARGER AND PIPELINES AT A GRADE OF 1.04%
| _ ) CONNECTING TO VCP 9. REUSE OR SALVAGE OF ANY MATERIAL IS LEFT TO THE DISCRETION OF THE COLORADO OR LESS SHALL BE "AS-BUILT" SURVEYED. "AS-BUILT" DRAWING(S) AND ELECTRONIC 3520 Austin Bluffs Parkwa
7 33 LF 6" PVC SAN 6" INV IN = 6007.33 18" DIA. STORM MAIN SPRINGS UTILITIES INSPECTOR. FILE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE SPRINGS UTILITIES (INFRASTRUCTURE Sute 200
SERVICE @2.08% 8" INV OUT = 6006.86 INLET INV 6011.52 * . RECORDS) FOR APPROVAL. Colorado Springs, CO 80918
S OVE 100 Le ) o T e o X o e 10. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL AND COMPACTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 206 OF g zeeenz
L PROP Er s a0 OF EXIST 4" SAN SEW THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS MANUAL. 10. FOR ALL SEPTIC TANKS TO BE ABANDONED, CONTRACTOR SHALL PLUG THE
. @ o R = 6014.68 .. PVC 45° BEND = NSTALL 3LF 6" PVC INVERTS, REMOVE THE LID, AND FILL THE TANK WITH APPROVED (GRANULAR)
38 LF 8" PVC SAN Ry = : y ’ - COMPACTED FILL. AT APPLICANT'S SOLE EXPENSE, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
SEW @1.76% 8" INV.OUT = 6007.30 SAN SEW @1.53% SAN SERVICE @2.21% WASTEWATER PROJECT - SPECIFIC NOTES THE EL PASO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH WHEN ANY SEPTIC TANK IS 2
INSTALL 2L @62 Pye W § ABANDONED AND OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY FEES AND PERMITS. =
. 0 N 2(3 <
L 45° BEND S | g 11. THE CONTRACTOR WILL VERIFY AND RECONNECT ALL PRE-EXISTING SERVICE x
o 3% CONNECTIONS SUBJECT TO THE INSPECTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTRACTOR e
EXIST 6" v%/TA'ArEZQlSi\Té & >< SHALL NOTE THAT SERVICES OTHER THAN THOSE FROM ADJACENT STRUCTURES > %
INV = 6008.32 MAY BE ENCOUNTERED. e
TOP OF SEW = 6006.18 1. I:’ |Z| CORROSION PROTECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL DUCTILE IRON PIPE. ALL z |4< o
CLEARANCE =2.14 PROTECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WASTEWATER STANDARDS. 12, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TRACER WIRE WITH ALL WASTEWATER MAINS AND 2 Q22
O SERVICE LINES (FROM THE WASTEWATER MAIN TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE). S |&lz|ow
| | 5280
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= 2. [ THIS PROJECT IS CONNECTING TO AN EXISTING MANHOLE. A MANHOLE 13. NO TREES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN FIFTEEN FEET (15') OF A WASTEWATER MAIN OR 212155
Eﬁ\l/lsjé‘?oqg %H ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED FOR THIS PROJECT. THE FOLLOWING INTERCEPTOR. Z‘:,U)DD
- ‘ CHECKED ITEMS ARE REQUIRED: Of | L L
INV = 6003.82 %)
14. COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR WASTEWATER Q >>1>
GRAPHIC SCALE |Z| THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A BYPASS PUMPING PLAN FOR STUB-OUTS. <D): | o
REQUIREMENTS THEREIN. S ERDEN R OPERE) S|l
[] REPAIR THE EXISTING MANHOLE (REFER TO PLAN AND PROFILE FOR THAT THE STUB-OUT, CONNECTION, TRANSITION AND SUBSEQUENT EXTENSION SENE
( IN FEET ) REQUIREMENTS). MEETS ALL CURRENT COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES' LINE EXTENSION AND SIS
1 inch = 10 ft. REPLACE THE EXISTING MANHOLE (REFER TO PLAN AND PROFILE FOR SERVICE STANDARDS.
&\ REQUIRED FOR CON D REQUIREMENTS.
5'MH OVER AN E&U\G 8" VG EONTRACTOR TO
CONTACT JUSTIN FECPP&RI CSU
AT (719) 668,9##*TO COORDINA TENRGE BY-PASS
PLAR 3. |:| |Z| MANHOLES ARE BEING ABANDONED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL:
FIMS MAP NUMBER: H34
ePLUG THE "IN” AND "OUT” INVERTS WITH A WATERTIGHT MECHANICAL PLUG TAX SCHEDULE NO.:6418210003
T AND GROUT WITH APPROVED MATERIAL.
6020 STA 2+18.00 «REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF THE CONE SECTION. PRESSURE ZONE: LOWLINE o) LL
EXIST GAS CROSSING eREMOVE THE RING AND COVER AND RETURN THEM TO COLORADO SPRINGS MAX STATIC PRESSURE: 87 PSI -
8 LFi8" PVC EXIST PAVEMENT STA 2+24.50 .g/z/f/r;ﬁf_ WMANHOLE WITH APPROVED MATERIAL UTILITY DESIGN CAD FILE NO.: 16-00296 L:I)J <DE E
@1.16% (PRIVATE) ( EXIST ELECTRIC CABLE ’ ADDRESS: 125 N CASCADE AVE > x o
- e e i —— T 4. [] X| WASTEWATER MAINS EXISTS UNDERNEATH A PROPOSED STRUCTURE, DEVELOPMENT PLAN NO.: AR DP 16-00296 Y
—————————————————— R R CONTRACTOR SHALL: APPROVAL DATE:7/29/16 = w O
B NOTICE OF PRIVATE WASTEWATER SYSTEM = > I
| | [] REMOVE IT REC NO: 217009484 < O D
L/ 0 0 U D GROUT IT FULL PLAT REC. NO: 54 -
6010
51 LF)8" PVC @1.76% (PRIVATE) 5. [ XI WASTEWATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED EXISTS WITHIN RIGHT—OF—WAY, THE L 0O ~ | <
A/j ) 0 CONTRACTOR SHALL: )
42 LF)8"PVC @1.53% (PRIVATE) 23 LF 6" PV @2.17% (PRIVATE EXIST 8" SAN SEW D < Z
P4 LF 6" PVE @2.21% (PRIV, O O
ATE) (] RemovE IT NOTE: i Z <
BY-PASS PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO
| Y [ crouT IT FULL COORDINATE PLAN WITH JUSTIN FECTEAU AT CSU (719) < (</E) ol
668-9073
L 6. |:| |Z| PIPELINES LESS THAN 1.04% GRADE ARE PROPOSED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL (D U D: al
N COMPLY WITH THE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED WITHIN THE Z al D:
WASTEWATER STANDARDS. I U)
o LEGEND: @) LL|
6000 7. D |Z| THIS PROJECT IS UTILIZING EXISTING WASTEWATER STUB(S) IN AN "AS—IS” |— I_ O I_
CONDITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT EXISTING WATER VALVES = D: D <
THE STUB(S), CONNECTION, AND SUBSEQUENT EXTENSION MEET ALL CURRENT — O <
WASTEWATER STANDARDS AND DO NOT HAVE ANY DEFECTS. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT I Z D: ;
LLl
8. X [[] COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED LD O —
DEPTH, LOCATION, OR CONDITION OF ANY EXISTING STUB(S) SHOWN ON ANY 1 Uv)
“AS CONSTRUCTED” DRAWINGS. FURTHER, THE EXISTING STUB SHALL BE PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT Q\
INCLUDED IN THE TWO—-YEAR WARRANTY PERIOD FOR THIS PROJECT. i O <

® 01 4 dx

PROPOSED WATER VALVES
o. [ [X| A WASTEWATER STUB OR STUBS ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS PROJECT. & REDUCERS
5090 _ COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES WILL INSPECT THE CONSTRUCTION BUT DOES EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
= NOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DESIGN OR INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED
= N z STUB(S) WILL MEET FUTURE DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS. FURTHER, THE ROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE
a3 NI - 5 © 2 w 2 = PROPOSED STUB(S) WILL NOT BE INCLUDED IN THE TWO—YEAR WARRANTY
Z 13 8 . 88 r 8, = 8. 3 PERIOD FOR THIS PROJECT AND WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED OR OWNED BY
03 g5 @89 Ng© Z 84 z 8x @0 COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES.
O OO OO0 O Tl 2 b LIl AN I U') )
g5 s 8§§§Lm 85&1‘5%&%@ Sgﬁﬁfﬂo s0E8 SEEEY si- COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES
S|ITHS A28z237],9282z3=2z2 5= Sz33s Sealz SiEglz So3 WASTEWATER PLAN APPROVAL
T © +|© © +|©° © F|L© © Floes + ¥ +|=EW
2 delzzi)/dBtizz2 L gzt dn s YBans SE2
e Sle2 - soq\Se=S5235 (g====5 2x>08 glxood Suwsg APPROVED BY:
5980 njlw @2 naxwoO] pnja o © o o O hEa ¥ wooo©O WWZFO o —FO  wlF®V
0+40 1+00 A A/vw M 2+00 2+50 DATE: ASSOCIATED DESIGN PROFESS|ONALS, INC.
PROFILE OF WASTEWATER LINE PROJECT NUMBER: 2017-S005  WORK ORDER NUMBER: 3093322

PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF ASSOCIATED DESIGN

SCALES: HOR-1"=10" VERT:1"=5 CSU SHEET _____ oF ___ PROFESSIONALS, INC.

APPROVAL EXPIRES ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE ABOVE AND RESUBMITTAL

OF THESE PLANS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL IS REQUIRED IF CONSTRUCTION
DOES NOT BEGIN DURING THIS PERIOD.

MICHAEL BARTUSEK, COLORADO P.E. #23329 DATE




S T R E ET

| J O U

B

2.8

®

7

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

NORTH

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

0

GRAPHIC SCALE

g

1/8 inch= 1’-0"

4

9,739 SF %

PLAN

NORTH
32

e —

6

| |
|
|
| |
|
|
| |
|
' R T o e e L T i AT R = = = 5] R TR A S - A B B B
) ° : i 4R o )
S=<e'e STAIR #1 | Q Q gD RECEIVING «
| | 00 | | I/ o :
: \ D HOUSE| ||| <= ==Xy (]
g NP | ENGINEERING KEEPING /7§TORAGE Y\ ! g
- ! -~ ! 007 005 // N E :
: I ] D _ _ UP I_I - A | _ = _ L _H _ ) _ _ 4 _ _
F 0 ' / MECHANICAT, ém 4T I || CORRIDOR |' N e -
. 4‘ === i . »?‘:l \L) : | 006 T \g-\ //ﬁ/ I L B
L 1 | - B = | e A
g L -~ [ ) ELEVATOR }
] \ ol = STORAGE  [+|MECHANICAL|: R
;“ Q O - — 013 | TOILET ] — | | . -
- . Y - ||
DRYER \ OUBLE DECKER — ,
HOOM 75 Lo BIKE RACKS 26 TOTAL u D | %]ilé‘\jrcff }
N — p—
_ _ ? B N Y e e e e e N GUIRT f
| 3 T LAUNDRY =~ ||
-—021 )
- LAUNDRY |\ - | [ FITNESS CORRIDOR
Da( Y IE. {MPLOYE EMPLOYEE, . CENTER
| w WeEOLKER =
| Nl N - | 22 |
K _ _ { |_ S . Tl | _ | .4 _ | T@__ _ — ’f{»_ _ _ _ | E L _ _
N \ l:| IM@”*W B - - - " N L*_
T Cl it | i—*0  LOBBY : '
|| =il T L2 ]
L e
) PN N N s ‘ g i i | 1
- | | |j a ELEVATOR | U !
& > 1 = LOBBY | | ¢
® ) / ! _ Lz 1+
I
| 3 | J\ \ U
LINEN |
016
1 (
. . C
STORAGE
| :
| | ‘]
—_——— o — b SRS S i - - - - S - - - - % SEIH S _ _
' - Y] - ;
[ [ = E— ' B
] > pooL
: EQUIPMENT |-
[ = -
C FRHED | LOO0L o g
: _ Ol =
; @ 5 I DES@N BY N DESIGN BY OTHERS o O - D ~=
| A( O O[THERS — I ;
I K — IZN :C O g
{9 2 d A
I | 1 | 1 OO&I
1 o L ® @
_ _ _ _ - - _ - i ,ﬁ'@f_ _ _ __H3- > — N\ - _ _ _ N _ (A _ _
I : — — T .‘i Q‘ g O CEE u re “ ‘I?‘ —= - f . ;i‘
|
|
| | |
133-3" |
|
| |
|
|
| |

City File No.: AR DP 16-00296

/N

NO. DESCRIPTION
4 | DP AMENDMENT

DATE BY
03/05/18|DW

ARCHITECTURE
URBAN PLANNING
INTERIORS
HOTELS/ HOUSING/ MIXED USE
1800.630.3750

WARNING
IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY
PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
TO ALTER OR REPRODUCE THESE DRAWINGS
IN ANY WAY.

7] Hilton
N Garden Inn

125 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903

PROJECT NO.: 16.008

DATE: 04/22/2016

DRAWN BY: JDW

CHKD. BY: DME

R T T T i i

BASEMENT
FLOOR
PLAN

SHEET  Al00

.

N N N N N N . N . .

/

) % % % % % % % N



NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

1 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS | 06/01/16{DW
COMM. DEV. COMMENTS | 07/01/16 DW|

2
3 | COMM. DEV. COMMENTS | 07/25/16 DW|
4 |DP AMENDMENT 03/05/18DW

Z

>
o
N RES

\

\

\

\

N

\

\

:

A

A

A

A

A

A

N

A

I I LINE OF 2ND I I
\ FLOOR ABOVE
R R R a AT o

LLLLLLLLLLL
-

EEEEEEEE

N 4
|
|

(D)

&
&
&

y ! (<] S ' HVAC CONDENSERS (6) , EM. GENERATOR

-0
: | A ; 0o % % [%
_ P mE EXTERIOR. , |
, - —f _STAR L . - S &

e ]
S
|
mi
:
VN -G v

=

19 , § _ ~
(s Te [ ~ j ] x SERVICE ;
C/ = o — i —aRex——— 41— — & .
1 ~ TRANSF. —y ! N i
L 7 @ o)
( VAULT Ik
TRANSFORMER SERVICE
ELEVATOR
( RETAIL SPACE
( /1 E. BIJOU
58 _ _ [ m _ _ - R_EOO 7 - il
Q) E / 1,451 SF
G-t ) e = iy 0
; e

90!_0"

'RETAIL SPACE
121 N. CASCADE

j/\/\om
5]

1)
= = 3,436 SF T
il — X

' 1%]73§AICLASS%%%EE \§ ARCHITECTURE

- : URBAN PLANNING
I i I SV e Q . mer| [ k () INTERIORS
' HOTELS/ HOUSING/ MIXED USE
2,454 SF - Ss 1803630.3750 ’
y | )
. HOTEL LOBBY

"
|
?MMW
i

r-—— |- """"—"¥"—"¥“"¥~"¥"~"¥~¥"/"¥7—_—¥7/_- - _ _ — — —— ==

e M AV n T .

WARNING
| IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY
PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE
I DIRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
| | | | TO ALTER OR REPRODUCE THESE DRAWINGS

/ NEW RAMP \ @ 7% (E: NEé\/ACB:I'sE @ @ .
QY7Z] Hilton

LOADING ZONE Gardeﬂlnn&

ol

EXISTING PARALLEL PARKING TO BE REMOVED.
PROVIDE NEW LOADING ZONE FOR HOTEL VALET USE. 125 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903

PROJECT NO.: 16.008
DATE: 04/22/2016
DRAWN BY: IDW
CHKD. BY: DME

| ) CONCEPT SITE & FIRST FLOOR PLAN TN CONCEPT SITE &
SCALE: 1/8"= 1'-0" 13,458 SF (HOTEL & RETAIL) FIRST FLOOR
NORTH PLAN
| GRAPHIC SCALE , ,

e e City File No.: AR DP 16-00296 SHEET  Al01

1/8 inch= 1'-0"




S T R E ET

| J O U

B

2.8

®

=i

7

-
dE X

TR

gol_oll

MEETING

r—y

————————————

| a a / T WOMEN -

®

PRE-FUNCTION —
N
® —
| HOUSE  ~—-, i
KEEPNG I
209
|

[e]ele)

____________
————————————

- E T — . = = = ‘ - - I—Q - '-;Se}_— - - O— — i - - - ,/g\_ - S - -
M ] I(OS —— %‘“ D|( O © I: :' [["i
GENERAL : B B 2 ! ] ] n
| (== e o I ' @Q [ 1 ﬁ N 00 IR
i B 1T | e o (]
1 I\/.. —— ] | : ] ] BAR Al
H‘ = . (P ]
| o s
[ ||:]— —(3 Hi (C] [::)) ] [ H:; ‘
WORK NEE B — g g ﬂ[:
h—l— “;\j:l ..| I (’is I “i‘ "‘ —
| 150-0" |

2 T I Y Y Y Y Y Y U T Y Yo Y Y Y T U Y Yo S Yo Y e I

SECOND FLOOR PLAN (B%@ )
SCALE: 1/8"= 10" 13,458 SE (HOTEL) )
PLAN
NORTH )

g 16 24 3

0 7 32
m:;!i

1/8 inch= 1'-0"

_
— = 9 4 ’ - T - Ry 7 ; %E e ———— | .1 =4[ - - -
K g W, W, 4
T | \ | STEWARD i v K LIQUOR  [\/&
| {JE \| STORAGE | 1 ¢ SEORAGH
4 B/|E AN E
= S S » Z
CHEF'S 7 ¢ ode
OFFICE 1 g 3 N— [
— = - 219 T - =1 > Z Al I - i - -
— ] : N/ E
i | — i : — L - < _ (ij”":'_ _ | \_ _ I v A _ _ _
Tt . -
* | KITCHENLJI | | |
ACCESS CORRID(R CITCHEN |
T |m’ \./ ‘f/i‘ ,ﬁ-‘:ii] .
= b L i) '—" T o \ \@'lﬁ
O ©O) L1 ! it raSum ) ‘!"ai"ﬂa - i
= | SERVICE
fl— N - [ ] ‘ ELEVIR. 4 (9]}
| S 1E DRY ) B
! MEN l ! : >BREAKROOM i FRONT ) TG L
S | ~ =
| 221 A
e I R O o —— |
E=1k= o) = Xﬂ “F : |
_ _ 1 — | ; D|||||| |_| C .._. |

6

City File No.: AR DP 16-00296

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

1 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS

2 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS
4 | DP AMENDMENT

06/01/16|DW

07/01/16 DW
03/05/18|DW

ARCHITECTURE
URBAN PLANNING
INTERIORS
HOTELS/ HOUSING/ MIXED USE
1800.630.3750

WARNING
ITIS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY
PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
TO ALTER OR REPRODUCE THESE DRAWINGS
IN ANY WAY.

Q7] Hilton
2N Garden Innr

125 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903

PROJECT NO.: 16.008

DATE: 04/22/2016

DRAWN BY: JDW

CHKD. BY: DME

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SHEET  Al02




Wwane
S

o e =

ponuTTYy
L 4

-l
o |
i [esh=!
=}
Q)

@)

[

5] |es!

Irn

VR IV VY P

T_/\/

66!_0" I' I
B e —— e - - o I
B B (_ g ) ~ ~ ~ _| ~ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ T
CI '

KING,
I

)
@)
=

B
UEE

QU | | YVVvy

M|

gol_oll

,

%

]\/\/

I
| ,
/“\/\/\/\ .

DOUBLE
QUEEN

®
g

|| A
L/

~  CORRIDOR

ACC. DOUBLE
QUEEN

KING KING KING ACC. KING
|
f—————
A v annny I A v ML CAaY

el

ey &
_ \U CoRmDOR 3
<
I © | . ©
U = =
__‘t 1> _I_ _____ _ _
( § L] |
( ) |
(| I
( |
(M) = <|
E % | :
L [ [ A i
( A/\/*\/\/\ : @
S ) O
C I &K
I 1) o o - x L
\\/\/\/\/\/\/\I/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\_/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/v'\/\/\/\/\.‘/\/ A\/\
| ACC. | DOUBLE | DOUBLE | | DOUBLE DOUBLE | DOUBLE DOUBLE | |
KING STE QUEEN QUEEN KING KING UEEN UEEN UEEN QUEEN KING
150-0" |
|
| |
|
I | |
® ® © ® ® ®
Guestroom Unit Matrix 7-10-2017
FLOOR
ROOM TYPE 3 2 z 5 > 5 5 51| TOTALS
KING 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 7 70
QUEEN QUEEN 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 72
ACC. QUEEN QUEEN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8
ACC. KING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8
ACC. KING SUITE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8
VIP KING SUITE 1 1
NORTH
1 ['YPICAL GUEST FLOOR PLAN (3RD-9TH) %
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" 11,047 SF
PLAN
NORTH
TOTALS 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 20 167 GRAPHIC SCALE

1/8 inch= 1'-0"

6

City File No.: AR DP 16-00296

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

1 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS

2 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS
4 |DP AMENDMENT

06/01/16|DW

07/01/16 DW
03/05/18DW

ARCHITECTURE
URBAN PLANNING
INTERIORS
HOTELS/ HOUSING/ MIXED USE
1800.630.3750

WARNING
IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY
PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
TO ALTER OR REPRODUCE THESE DRAWINGS
IN ANY WAY.

Q7] Hilton
2N Garden Innr

125 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903

PROJECT NO.: 16.008
DATE: 04/22/2016
DRAWN BY: JDW
CHKD. BY: DME

TYPICAL
FLOOR PLAN
3RD - 9TH FLOORS

SHEET A103 - A109




NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

1 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS | 06/01/16{DW

2 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS | 07/01/16/DW
4 |DP AMENDMENT 03/05/18DW

66I_OII

DOUBLE I
QUEEN
‘~ |

|
é‘_'. — ‘ ACC. DOUBLE —F
3) ‘ QUEEN o e o
B — b ! 150 '
| ) i
- | é)j@ — I‘ / iH ! _ _ _
( : — e e e I ; :
0 ° - =S| / BE -
i ; ll CORRIDOR =lE=llle "F" | [t Jif4 5
. o @ @ | l/ \i‘ iii"3 ) l%%i{' n C _-gl_m. I H ! 1 E
2 I | N == S AVEA K _ ; 2 |
sgI=mm. | | | | —n=====r--- 1 HOUSE V«‘ _ lﬂ{ ‘!!ﬂ * i A E I —_ i i i % E
| s O U | | | i i '
D Fre EN\== ANy Fvill= s = | | I | s |
A e — = I i I
%) ° d =—— — looofiliCo g M s ‘ = = ' '
‘o T ]
) S N
._ | == 5 = = = ) ARCHITECTURE
? —l ﬁ [ ﬁ = K] 15 Il ) A URBAN PLANNING
@,____ i A I O Nl bt /_ ] (L ~ | = ~ _4@ INTERIORS
E E | ! ) HOTELS/ HOUSING/ MIXED USE
% ; i - @ _ : ) 1800.630.3750
-- T— 7 ' 4 | )
. I | )
\ I @ o == == )
. 1% -l
) : = )
) w @«gﬂﬂ | 3
I |
- Ol D : 3
| | | Rl ®)
<:> _ _ A F=- D _ _ il N _ _ _ o) _ _
S[ES:\ T ] V\ﬁ; I —\/\%—\/\IT\S
j i o i "  E— adooone ————— —aqpanpely) |
A A A A A A A A A _/J JW\/\/\/\/W\/VWV\/W\/WW\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\I/\/}
ACT DOUBTE "~ pous DOUBLE DOUBLE DOUBIE VIPKING
I KING STE I QUEEN I QUEEN I KING KIN I QUEEN QUEEN I QUEEN | SUITE I
1500
|

WARNING
IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY
I PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE
I DIRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
| I TO ALTER OR REPRODUCE THESE DRAWINGS

0 ® © ® ® ®
Q7] Hilton
2N Garden Inn:

125 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903

PROJECT NO.: 16.008
DATE: 04/22/2016
DRAWN BY: JDW
CHKD. BY: DME

NORTH

1 TYPICAL GUEST FLLOOR PLAN (10TH) % TYPICAL
SCALE: 1/8"= 1'-0" 10,808 SF FLOOR PLAN
GRAPHIC SCALE NORTH 10TH FLOOR

e City File No.: AR DP 16-00296 SHEET Al10

1/8 inch= 1'-0"




S T R E E T

| J O U

B

/)
&)

(28)

T

. V.

DINING

:l 1561 SF

[-]

[ I Ry

a [
0 [
0 0

B 1 R

~]

I_Lm
'|__|||_| O
|—|!|—| ]
|_|i|_| O]

[

C ASCADE

| 75LOF’;/(@ O] 75 LOPE

AV ENUE

11TH FLOOR/ROOF PLAN

NORTH

SCALE: 1/8"= 1'-0"
GRAPHIC SCALE

B

1/8 inch= 1'-0"

PLAN
NORTH

6

— Il\\ \ BHE
o -7
w CURRENT b 3 |
S E{&'FF‘ = SLOPE O O]
n an
\@\ ACCESS o ‘@ /QD.RD ‘
1] / /
:t_ | ) ) ) I_OD_7Z_ /) | | 1 ( [ T % T N\
D. AREA <:>-\
L SLOPE _ _ O_ _ SLOPE _ _ _ % % '!_ == ———— @ — 1 — /—@_ el —./J\ ~ N L _
|
rD. |O ' \ @ ! > ® ﬂ;)\ >3 |
ol P 7 [ \ [ / [
| ° Bl L4 1 | — O — / : N
| T @) D
| N / S |
o ! X ( @
= () N N0 S \—/ \@\
AN . g @ T S L
| /Z\/WT\ — | | = = —-— — F E
Dy Dy !
| D) D) =l
o : :
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ SN L _ _ _ d o ol /-@ |
(=) —— == | 1
—= = | | I
! ﬂ BR==1 p— i
' ' n ® .
| (1) " ot y I |
‘ : S f il
B - - - - - B - |_ P - ] -t - - - - T - - - = w [= - - Y1 :
| . [ 11THFLOOR . | |
] \ ti  ELEVATOR ; :
‘ w I H LOBBY b
S oL —, ) w :
@ g | Sl & 2 @_/ 1]
T Tl Ty ~ i
( i B !
] d‘v ISERVICE ELEVATIR H ‘l I E ! FUTURE I i ‘
@/ ‘ R [ - — ———d || |l EXTEND | I|f
I I sTAR LA
/ oroos T |
! ,,,,,, .
| r* """""" | |
SLOPE SLQPE SLOPE OP-RD. SLOPE P-RD. o ope
SLOPE SLaPE _SLOPE _ SLOPE |
D | D O N
‘ | | | @/ |
| KITCHEN 7 |
| 457 SF
iz - - - —— - - - — 4 — A F - - - - — - - & +
L
| o | |
i ! ,
I @ ' | |
Ll 11
o |
; 9 | PROPOSED FUTURE RQ E L
| 2 | |
RGN d O
l —— I

KEY NOTES:

SOISENCHESICHCECICISICICISISISISRONCICICICICOROIIONCS

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM COPING

ROOF DRAIN & OVERFLOW DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING FOR SITES.

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER & DOWNSPOUT - SIZE AS

REQUIRED BY LOCAL CLIMATE CONDITIONS - DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT

UNLESS REQUIRED OTHERWISE BY LOCAL CODE

NOT USED

MEMBRANE ROOF OVER TAPERED RIGID INSULATION - MAINTAIN A

MINIMUM OF 1/4" PER FOOT FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

CANOPY BELOW

SPLASHBLOCK

LINEN CHUTE VENT

EXPOSED DUCTWORK ON RAISED PEDESTALS. PROVIDE MIN. 8"

CURB AT ROOF PENETRATIONS

PROVIDE TAPERED INSULATION ROOF CRICKET AS NECESSARY

FOR POSITIVE ROOF DRAINAGE

WALKWAY/ PROTECTION PAD IN CONTRASTING COLOR TO ROOF

4'x4' ROOF HATCH, SIZE PER LOCAL BUILDING CODES

CORRIDOR MAKE-UP AIR UNIT

BUILDING FLOOD LIGHT - METAL HALIDE KIM AFL12 OR EQUAL

AIR HANDLING UNITS

GRAVEL STOP EDGE

NOT USED

NOT USED

SATELLITE DISH -MOUNT ON FACE OF BUILDING --COORDINATE

LOCATION AND MOUNTING WITH SERVICE PROVIDER

ELEVATOR SHAFT AND OVERHEAD (BELOW) PROVIDE VENTING AS

REQUIRED BY CODE

KITCHEN EXHAUST VENTS--PROVIDE CONTINUOUS RATED SHAFT

BELOW AS REQUIRED

NOT USED

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREEN TO BE TALL ENOUGH TO FULLY

HIDE EQUIPMENT--PROVIDE CLEARANCE AND ACCESS AS

REQUIRED BY EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AND/OR LOCAL CODE

PROVISIONS.
NOT USED
HVAC FOR CORRIDORS

PROTRUDING ROOF CORNICE (BELOW)

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
1 |DP AMENDMENT 03/05/18 |PW

ARCHITECTURE
URBAN PLANNING
INTERIORS
HOTELS/ HOUSING/ MIXED USE
1800.630.3750

GENERAL NOTESTHIS SHEET:

1.

W

REFER TO HILTON GARDEN INN STANDARDS MANUAL FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOFING MATERIALS.

ROOF SLOPES & NO. OF ROOF DRAINS PER LOCAL BLDG. CODES

SEE PME SHEETS FOR HVAC, VENTING, ROOF DRAIN.
SEE MECHANICAL ROOF PENETRATION DETAILS.
SEE LIGHTING PROTECTION AND DETAILS.

PROPOSED
FUTURE 11TH FLOOR
RESTAURANT/ BAR

City File No.: AR DP 16-00296

WARNING
IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY
PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
TO ALTER OR REPRODUCE THESE DRAWINGS
IN ANY WAY.

7] Hilton
N Garden Inn

125 NORTH CASCADE AVENUE
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903

PROJECT NO.: 16.008

DATE: 03/05/2018

DRAWN BY: JDW

CHKD. BY: DME

11TH FLOOR/
ROOF PLAN

SHEET Alll

4




BY

03/05/18DW

DATE

COMM. DEV. COMMENTS | 06/01/16|DW

2 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS | 07/01/16/DW

4 |DP AMENDMENT

NO. DESCRIPTION
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N. CASCADE GLAZING CALCULATION PER SECTION 2.4.7:

1ST FLOOR GLASS AREA (GA=963)
1ST FLOOR WALL AREA(WA=1274)

GA/ WAX100= %GLAZING
963/ 1274= 0.756X100
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City File No.: AR DP 16-00296

24'

16’

1/8 inch= 1’-0"

GRAPHIC SCALE

(
<
(

PROJECTING CORNICES AT 3RD, 9TH AND

-DUE TO ADDED 6" FLR HT BUILDING IS 4' TALLER
-NW CORNER AT FLOOR 3 THROUGH 10 AND ROOF

PARAPET STEPS BACK 6"
-ELEVATOR SHAFT EXTENDED 1 STORY FOR FUTURE

10TH FLOOR PLATES.
RESTAURANT/ BAR

76%

76% PROVIDED GLAZING




BUILDING SIGNAGE

1. | ALL SIGNAGE INDICATED FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.
LOCATION, SIZE, ETC. TO BE DETERMINED ON AN INDIVIDUAL PROJECT
BASIS.

2. | MINIMUM 3/4" PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD REQUIRED AT SIGN
LOCATIONS. AREA SHOULD COVER ENTIRE LENGTH AND HEIGHT OF
FASCIA OR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR SIGN.

ELECTRICAL AND FINAL CONNECTION BY
3. | CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM
SIGN COMPANY. TYPICAL 120V REQUIREMENT.

RACEWAYS / WIREWAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED

4. | PERMANENT ACCESS DOORS TO INTERIOR OF ALL

PARAPETS WHERE SIGNS ARE LOCATED TO BE PROVIDED BY

5. | CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND CONNECT PRIMARY
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSIDE PARAPET WALL.

GUESTROOMS OR PUBLIC SPACES WITH SIGNAGE

ON EXTERIOR WALLS MUST HAVE ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS AND/OR
REMOTE TRANSFORMERS COORDINATED AND/OR INSTALLED PRIOR
TO CLOSING UP THE WALL. PENETRATION LAYOUT MAY BE OBTAINED
FROM SIGN COMPANY.

() KEY NOTES:

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS) "REFLECTIT"
ON MIN. R7.5 RIGID INSUL. (MAX. 2" OF INSULATION INDICATED)
COLOR: TIN MAN

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS)
ON MIN. R7.5 RIGID INSUL. (MAX. 2" INSULATION INDICATED)

GRADE LEVEL
ALUM. CAP & FLASHING SYSTEM -- ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE

ALUMINUM GLASS WINDOW UNIT W/ NAILING FIN. 1"
INSULATED GLAZING AND INTEGRAL ALUMINUM LOUVER.

ALUMINUM DOOR W/ SIDELITE
ALUMINUM DOOR
ALUMINUM SLIDING ENTRY DOOR W/ INSULATED GLAZING

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM AND GLASS STOREFRONT SYSTEM
SEE SHEET A701

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM
CLEARANCE SIGNAGE
NOT USED

ALUMINUM COPING SYSTEM -- COLOR TO MATCH ADJ. MATERIAL
LIGHT FIXTURE

ALUMINUM LOUVER -- COLOR TO MATCH ADJ. MATERIAL

REFER TO HILTON WORLDWIDE SIGNAGE FOR LETTER SIZES &
SIGNAGE LOCATION -- PROVIDE 3/4" FRT PLWD. BACKING FOR
SIGNAGE MTG.

NOT USED

NOT USED

ALUMINUM SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT

MASONRY EXPANSION JOINT

EIFS CORNICE 12" OR 18" HT. BY ACROCORE
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

FRP CORNICE
FINISH: MATCH "REFLECTIT"

FRP CANOPY FASCIA
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

EIFS CORNICE
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

NOT USED

CONCRETE COLUMN BASE -- REFER TO STRUCTURE

ALUMINUM (2) PIECE FLASHING SYSTEM

LINEN CHUTE THRU-ROOF VENT; PAINT TO MATCH ROOF COLOR
EIFS EXPANSION JOINT

4" THIN BRICK VENEER (BY GLEN-GERY)

STONE VENEER (ARRISCRAFT TILE RENAISSANCE ON 2" INSULATED
CONCRETEBD.)

SPANDREL GLASS
FLAGPOLE W. BRACKET, LIGHTED FLAG
SECURITY FENCE

REEOEEROCE B E B OBREERE PHEE PG VRO VEL B

FINISH KEY:

T ]

ALUM: - PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FINISH
PRETIN
ALUM: - PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FINISH
- COLOR:
GC TO VERIFY ALL FINAL COLOR
DFS: - DIRECT FINISH SYSTEM SELECTIONS WITH OWNER AND
-FINISH: - SANDPEBBLE FRANCHISE PRIOR TO PURCHASE
- COLOR: AND INSTALLATION.
DFS: - DIRECT FINISH SYSTEM
-FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:
EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
-FINISH: LYMESTONE DP
- COLOR:
EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
-FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:
EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE FINE
- COLOR:
EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
-FINISH: LYMESTONE DP
- COLOR:
IEER s
-FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCH E-4
PT:  -PAINT
-FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCH E-2
PT:  -PAINT
[P]3] -FINISH: SEMI GLOSS

- COLOR: TOMATCHE-3

GENERAL NOTES:

1. | ALL ELEVATIONS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON STRUCTURAL SYSTEM
AND PARTITION TYPES USED.

2. | EIFS MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MFR. STANDARDS
AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. | SEALANTS AT ALL GLAZING, DOORS & LOUVERS SHALL MATCH
THE COLOR OF THE SYSTEM BEING USED.

4. | REFER TO HILTON GARDEN IN STANDARDS MANUAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING EXTERIOR MATERIALS,
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS.
5. | FOR LOUVER SIZES PLEASE SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
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E. BIJOU GLAZING CALCULATION PER SECTION 2.4.7: } ( \ } FLOOR
1ST FLOOR GLASS AREA (GA=441) GENERAL DRAWING REVISIONS; ,
o L A WA=TES) $ ~ELIMINATED GLASS 10TH FLOOR AND AT PARAPET ( BIJOU ELEVATION (NORTH) ) < o
441/ 765= 0.576X100=57% ‘ -ELIMINATED WALL STEP BACKS SCALE: 1/8"= 1'-0" ) ‘ -
60% MINIMUM GLAZING | -REMOVED 3’ PROJECTING CORNICES AT 3RD, 9TH AND ( : - '
- o - _ _10THFORPLATES N A

*AN APPLICATION FOR “ADMINISTRATIVE RELIEF” TO
ALLOW THE GLAZING ON THE BIJOU FACADE TO BE
LESS THAN 60% IS REQUIRED. THE GLASS WAS
REDUCED DUE TO REQUIREMENTS OF COLORADO
SPRINGS UTILITIES RELATED TO THE LOCATION OF
THE GAS METER AND THE TRANSFORMER VAULT ON
THAT ELEVATION.

-DUE TO ADDED 6" FLR HT BUILDING IS 4' TALLER
-NW CORNER AT FLOOR 3 THROUGH 10 AND ROOF
PARAPET STEPS BACK 6"

-ELEVATOR SHAFT EXTENDED 1 STORY FOR FUTURE
RESTAURANT/ BAR
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BUILDING SIGNAGE

ALL SIGNAGE INDICATED FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.
BASIS.

MINIMUM 3/4" PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD REQUIRED AT SIGN
LOCATIONS. AREA SHOULD COVER ENTIRE LENGTH AND HEIGHT OF
FASCIA OR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR SIGN.

ELECTRICAL AND FINAL CONNECTION BY

SIGN COMPANY. TYPICAL 120V REQUIREMENT.

RACEWAYS / WIREWAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED

PERMANENT ACCESS DOORS TO INTERIOR OF ALL

PARAPETS WHERE SIGNS ARE LOCATED TO BE PROVIDED BY
CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND CONNECT PRIMARY
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSIDE PARAPET WALL.

GUESTROOMS OR PUBLIC SPACES WITH SIGNAGE

FROM SIGN COMPANY.

O

KEY NOTES:

RO ® E ® O0REE PEEE R PRV X ©

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS) "REFLECTIT"
ON MIN. R7.5 RIGID INSUL. (MAX. 2" OF INSULATION INDICATED)
COLOR: TIN MAN

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS)
ON MIN. R7.5 RIGID INSUL. (MAX. 2" INSULATION INDICATED)

GRADE LEVEL
ALUM. CAP & FLASHING SYSTEM -- ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE

ALUMINUM GLASS WINDOW UNIT W/ NAILING FIN. 1"
INSULATED GLAZING AND INTEGRAL ALUMINUM LOUVER.

ALUMINUM DOOR W/ SIDELITE
ALUMINUM DOOR
ALUMINUM SLIDING ENTRY DOOR W/ INSULATED GLAZING

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM AND GLASS STOREFRONT SYSTEM
SEE SHEET A701

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM
CLEARANCE SIGNAGE
NOT USED

ALUMINUM COPING SYSTEM -- COLOR TO MATCH ADJ. MATERIAL
LIGHT FIXTURE

ALUMINUM LOUVER -- COLOR TO MATCH ADJ. MATERIAL

REFER TO HILTON WORLDWIDE SIGNAGE FOR LETTER SIZES &
SIGNAGE LOCATION -- PROVIDE 3/4" FRT PLWD. BACKING FOR
SIGNAGE MTG.

NOT USED

NOT USED

ALUMINUM SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT

MASONRY EXPANSION JOINT

EIFS CORNICE 12" OR 18" HT. BY ACROCORE
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

FRP CORNICE
FINISH: MATCH "REFLECTIT"

FRP CANOPY FASCIA
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

EIFS CORNICE
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

NOT USED

CONCRETE COLUMN BASE -- REFER TO STRUCTURE

ALUMINUM (2) PIECE FLASHING SYSTEM

LINEN CHUTE THRU-ROOF VENT; PAINT TO MATCH ROOF COLOR
EIFS EXPANSION JOINT

2 THIN BRICK VENEER (BY GLEN-GERY)

STONE VENEER (ARRISCRAFT TILE RENAISSANCE ON 2" INSULATED
CONCRETEBD.)

SPANDREL GLASS
FLAGPOLE W. BRACKET, LIGHTED FLAG
SECURITY FENCE

FINISH KEY:

o o > |=

[T

ALUM: - PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FINISH
- COLOR:

ALUM: - PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FINISH
- COLOR:

GC TO VERIFY ALL FINAL COLOR
SELECTIONS WITH OWNER AND
FRANCHISE PRIOR TO PURCHASE
AND INSTALLATION.

DFS: - DIRECT FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:

DFS: - DIRECT FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:

EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: LYMESTONE DP
- COLOR:

EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:

EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE FINE
- COLOR:

EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: LYMESTONE DP
- COLOR:

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCH E-4

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCHE-2

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCHE-3

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL ELEVATIONS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON STRUCTURAL SYSTEM
AND PARTITION TYPES USED.

EIFS MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MFR. STANDARDS
AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

SEALANTS AT ALL GLAZING, DOORS & LOUVERS SHALL MATCH
THE COLOR OF THE SYSTEM BEING USED.

REFER TO HILTON GARDEN IN STANDARDS MANUAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING EXTERIOR MATERIALS,
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS.
FOR LOUVER SIZES PLEASE SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

ON EXTERIOR WALLS MUST HAVE ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS AND/OR
REMOTE TRANSFORMERS COORDINATED AND/OR INSTALLED PRIOR
TO CLOSING UP THE WALL. PENETRATION LAYOUT MAY BE OBTAINED

LOCATION, SIZE, ETC. TO BE DETERMINED ON AN INDIVIDUAL PROJECT

CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM

INE
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> EAST ELLEVATION

-REMOVED 3' PROJECTING CORNICES AT 3RD, 9TH AND (
10TH FLOOR PLATES. (
-DUE TO ADDED 6" FLR HT BUILDING IS 4" TALLER’ 1
-ELEVATOR SHAFT EXTENDED 1 STORY FOR FUTURE <

RESTAURANT/ BAR
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BUILDING SIGNAGE 1 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS |06/01/16{DW
S e

2 |COMM. DEV. COMMENTS | 07/01/16DW

1. | ALL SIGNAGE INDICATED FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. - § 4 |DP AMENDMENT 03/05/18|DW
LOCATION, SIZE, ETC. TO BE DETERMINED ON AN INDIVIDUAL PROJECT
BASIS.
/0]

2. | MINIMUM 3/4" PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD REQUIRED AT SIGN
LOCATIONS. AREA SHOULD COVER ENTIRE LENGTH AND HEIGHT OF
FASCIA OR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR SIGN. //V

ELECTRICAL AND FINAL CONNECTION BY n ' n
3. | CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM
SIGN COMPANY. TYPICAL 120V REQUIREMENT. W

RACEWAYS / WIREWAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED

J O U

4. | PERMANENT ACCESS DOORS TO INTERIOR OF ALL

PARAPETS WHERE SIGNS ARE LOCATED TO BE PROVIDED BY _ \\ ol  ——— —— v
5. | CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND CONNECT PRIMARY %
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSIDE PARAPET WALL. m
GUESTROOMS OR PUBLIC SPACES WITH SIGNAGE C A S C A D E A VE
ON EXTERIOR WALLS MUST HAVE ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS AND/OR 5 4 3 2Y(19 1
5 | REMOTE TRANSFORMERS COORDINATED ANDIOR INSTALLED PRIOR : n
* | TO CLOSING UP THE WALL. PENETRATION LAYOUT MAY BE OBTAINED ——
FROM SIGN COMPANY. y T W
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RESTAURANT/ BAR EGRESS.

A A A A A A A AN A A A A A S A

A GENERAL DRAWING REVISIONS:

a
//// %
7
7

7,
%

AL [ 1][AL ] H

%

a
7%
7%
Y
7%
7%
7%
Y

EEEEEEE T e

\z 7 W7z ||z || 7

a

A A

NN

N

Y
Va
Va
Va
Va
Va

-_-_-

7
7
K
K
K
Va

W
Y
Va

£‘EE“E|:%\‘L|1|7'
SDRE

I

Hton

Y
7
%
8

—— — N N
\x_ _ @H
N
—
% % <
AN -
) ©°
— N N N\

<
&

N

N

T
T
T
7%

N
% . \z Wz (| 7 7z |lz_1| #
m
56'-9 5]|6"# Va N N 7 7%

““““““ N N

A
N

s ) s

\\‘-Sv:—'\

TY Api;ARiEL
[A]

.

-
Hilton
7 || #» 7 || #

BUILDING SIGNAGE

_ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ YT H
““““““ NS
\\\\\\ HHH N
| M~ [ o~ WIeed - Wt
| 2 Il i
_ \\\\\\\\\\\\ HHHH] A N
| _ S THHHARAHHTHY B —— -
e
| | N N
| _ T -
| 5 | ) -
I =
_ : % % _ 7 % =
L ©
| | | i
_ _ % % I % 72 1S N 72N | e 72 | N 772 O e S R I e e AR RERE
PN | IS 111 WS | M IS 111 o | " {1111 N SR | A 1111 TN | ISP 1111 SN | AN A 1] Y ISR (R I B2 NG [N RN supnn IH AN RRERERRRERE
| 5 —— 4 _ i HHRAATHHHHHH]
1 1 _,.—. 1 1 _, \\\\\\\\\\\\\\
— HE= — = = = = = = = = — = —
NN Aradodl | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | = |
I
D
=
| | | | | | | | cle |
W’
;
| | | | | | | | ol |
S QO € 00 o © B Q9 06| 0% OE 3
X | | 13 |
| | | | N e e B ~ ¥ [ |
| | | m_ | _ - _ o _ e s |
T . . . . . . .
Q Z o, &
= & 3 z o2&z o
e = u- e Zz = w t = :
.x T o = o _ = Xa? E 0 R
> o o = n m - L = o5 o <t MNH 17 I - o E
Z o o =4 > Z00 [y o = o = axs > xz 5 A=
Z= Zz W = oo [SRT = o = = = & nX 3 3 oxg » < 2 =g
52 o= = 25 EJo 1= = z o B i = wE 3 b4 257 Z 2 < TEon
w = w o om [im) : %) 1) < = - o i 1G]
w > _ = o) o m RTM TS = o o =z 32 P = a »n9O L = Z=o0 o .Aln = orEx?
ol E= Sz hes =) < o w S ) . I xZ Q N Lor S B 2 E<3Z
3e s w 3= Wz F= S w = 2 2 =] ¥ h= o] =z 4T E 2 Z =5=
= o0 = = - D (=] L o 2EGCQ [ &) =
gz 8&  x JE8  wig3 73 g2 E 38 3 3 s £ E3 5 3 o S s £ & SgEZ
= . (=) = [rige: = @D 4 o O [ [%2] =z = [s)
[ug S = Lwe . T a8 TE &= 8 Z= oo % S = 25 5 = = 52w 5 S @2 Zxd g
wd g- nz o 62%d FIZS L= U5 £ 53 £ a2 = 5 x2 w 2 B 3 e z 5 ¥ ZEZS
> Ly = 0 I S=== =5 =E w = 3 = o T o FEE2 L Lo x 29
= o z = = D XA ] < Zz= S < a x = o (&} o00CZ o 2 &=
= o Xx_. 55 = oLae= =STife) Q [ x 5 2 = Q o) L o) » = = o= = = = = S 282245
= OEf @m=x¥ O ILmZF EOEE 0= =) 2 =3 2 o a et T ok = ) = = = Lmsg i u o u g 2 SWzxopons
= =0 =x 9 xwgh EngLE = LHh o <d Z a o Zx 5 o g E < O Oy = = = = = z < Nz %
== <fhep ZWUS o =5a U< > > Zz Z2< = @ [1e = o o [ = r o < OniL< 12 » 12 » O O ®S53=220
2% Spz 83 T E32z Zm=E 20 2= w2 = 2 = 9 < &% 2 & x5 I Woo = & & » 2 2 2 -z 5 geze=d
25 2d9 Sogx & oSox WYx= IR L = =5 x o g o &% g . oo 2 = 2 £ = 5 % 5. & »n o Qg WWNM.MEE
~a Re) uuws = = I W .. Zx =X o Zwm a [ = = @ O = | = = = Z= = m w o m= W
x SOY ZES L4 g9pxw aoI8a oL &< E SE w g =z E ! x 22 o) = g i T = = £oa £ £ EZao o5 olzig®
O w 027 Z_8 ¥ %S0 O 2 = = ) Z E o Zz > = S == 2 B = - =~ o w 0] =] =] = = & o i = o o |- >0 = ==l
IL @ <0 o=z~ <= —i o= o= S == 5 > 0] o =z T [ T < ) = = o w o w o ow ow o < ) ; guwW=s opo=z==
o< < O,592 oLwnd m = = o L = a a 1= w5 > = [ g o w o o= o w 0 0 Ul 0 Ul D= LEgLR
oo 5d 984 45 0292 =2 <= <= » Qo W r = = = o Jx 2 9o g N w 2 o n S - = = ) Lo =4 =@ =@ =4 173 DT o |O <5232z KHO0x =
w = Qo= 28 £ AT gE=Su=_. A A o 2=z 42 E > = (2 o xo Z2 2 X © < 3 8 - = & = 3 3 Lo Lam <5 <m <o <5 oL o5 o5 SoUBSNL2EEW
[ o = <=9 = O w [sa) = > - =ZWn Z0 > Z< o» Z = w > T ol =z L o oLy 5 x = 1] N_ N_ »nu oo = —w Jw = 0 i = b4 YSL|ASAAUI_
<O o0& =Zoo BoES RUzwz o= o= s 2o = v = Z 0 ® y ; x S x. T <: - z w ¥ £ W < X 5 328 35 35 22 °: 9=z ©9x< =i=zEa =g
Sh =2 To> & YwZs T35z E E I == = ©o 3 = z o) x =Z W & 9 o ok E S © 2 § w e 8 8 &2 &2 28 22 22 24 == == == St sowCgmon
= W < W O W o wWuwo x=ZzOFR (@] =) =) O s > s w =0 a 2 = w o= = r S = < » < .- w w 2 =2 == = = z= Foo T zExw
a . >0o oo . o CRCR << L =< =< < PN X o =Z o = = = = a = ok X ounk-— = > w 5 = N o W T T =< =< > << < = w o wo w o | w = dF (@] N
= W =¥ = > = O w L O=zpoa= UBN Um =5 < O O o < Z © o Ok 5 < <O = <O (&} O g £ =2 > —~ &) > %) %) To To o o o x v o n 2 [ [ = =Z = O =N
= o< ; %) 50 pd < o < a2 e < = w 2 E<< o ] T wu ] o & F ©o = < o > . . . .. 7., © .. © . o7 . . B . =z U<y —m=>58on
Bo L <B BT S SZE7 25259 202 20 @ v 35 2 5 3 2% g § 8 5 S 288 5% 82 88 3 8 S See g 8o =g |WMEE 5 bsg BrE gre g3& 538 £3f 3% o35 538 (x J228==C021p¢
<z ®2x IELT ¢ FobS 8zFZ3 ekZ kv @ X 22 = = 2 b £ 2 @ = KE = o522 o0 o = > ZH == S 2Z¥ o B = 2 £ z G g w > X Q= We E23 E2g kzg kzg kzo kzg Zzg Zza Z2za <SELQ9wEo528Y
= o 99 e Qo o QO > o= x i < 50 5 5 5 2 » = S xX 35 L L =] xr F= r xe S I o uoa x & aE& et KE SE SE SE I == == L SrndoEaLP=Z
5Q WDA g AWn Zugx rHWwo 5 OS2y S22 o O =z =z z =z z¥ 2 % w 2 L 2 Fadg B 8 2 & &5 5= 22 5 @Y 2 5 & o >0 x5 _DII“ - o0 odO OO AoLd WLo Wiid Wiid WLd arLd aiLd oo EAUENOTO_DMW
O . = << = O o = TVA ~ Z xxZ A = = = = = = P 4 = = I 8 8 = o = = o 4 = In} = w o 5 DR KR oo oo oo v oo P ro1 v oo v = Xz x =
S8 233 95z 8 2EEg QWO W RESQ ©S 2 2 35 2 2 2 fn b 5k S I 3 HZZE R 33 98 08 58 98 2 2 3 & o522 93| wllE £ s o o o . " EE R -1
d68 < =252 Hso =z m<od SZmLox % <XZ0 <=z & o I_m O IO O xxw x 4 O O O O Wl 0o 0o O £ Lz pgZ gZ2 LZ O O O =z kb F £EC a I o i > > &L &L jrid e w e i = = JZLZuWuxTwaodo
<Im = mwowm [0 oo Ow [CRe N =uTH woo wo O < £ < < < npw o O =2 < O < rxon Z Z < =2 Wi ok ot Wk 2 O < IO W Ha 0O O o o > =< =< a o w w ) m o o o 0] I <LU<ONiEFxX<O.L
- s - s 0|0 90000000 00 CR0E e v e e deeereered | HHd N HEHH N HI |-~ -

City File No.: AR DP 16-00296

24!

16"

1/8 inch= 1’-0"

GRAPHIC SCALE

- -




BY

DATE

NO. DESCRIPTION

WWW [a| S E3
wmw % mR Ymm n UM
2/ 8|8 o @ O Sxis = > O
8| 3|8 oz < o - =Ex 2 o < O

S o L ~—~ 2Z0H . Z
n| o SZ9AZ A LLl — <5e4 e 2w | 5
Z| & SEEeIC T-EEE & Sz |2 = B
23 ZDEES O < |Z58c =S 9F [EzElg| 22
Q| 9| & — Sz2<0% O S P SIS =
> 228 1 = s
552328 Q2 |5k =8 22 Blalglal Z8
582 A & e | sgss O E2 [52ZE]
s| S| = > 4 o 82 % RM 2 :
2| < L US ASDE ., . O E
3| 3| = =W | 225G S Zzo |3|E|1Z|E
ol O| G m D mpmm O = MMMH
- o = T L A E lm Alalalo

SHEET  A301

'S

FLOOR

an)
2 S @ @ @ @ & & .3 & & & @ &
~
©) u_ O [ =
AN G ol ol.% ol ol o2 oz a2 ol e ol =
oy S zWﬂ & £ 3l2e 3o 3o O] S 3lEe T It 3|~ O] St Slae Sl o
o (g | | | | | | | | | | | :
! 2=
£ 52 _ | | | | | | | | | | |
w1
S oL | | | | | |
V A w_ A ! ‘A4 WOk-S W00k ! “ “ «8-29 ! “ “ W6-E W6-Gl
| e § ! - ! | j _
L ) __N _O—. __O _mN __O _ON
S w A W 7\ 40-0¢ J w0l w0k w00k w0} w0l w0l W6-€ W0-Cl
N lo lo lo lo lo lo lo l lo
@ 90)] A W0-G1 N\_.wl_ __N\_.mn_N N\—.@J __N\_.ml_N N\—.wl_ __N\—.ml_N N\—.wn_ __N\_‘ml_N N\_.ml_ __N\—.MJN _N\—.wn_ __N\—.ml_N _N\—.mn_ __N\—.Nu_N N\—.@J :N\—.@JN __N\_.Nu_.v __N\—.on_m ¥6 8G
] | ~ |

TOP OF
WINDOW
TOP OF
WINDOW
TOP OF
WINDOW
TOP OF
WINDOW

w_
S5
o_
5|2
=

TOP OF
WINDOW

C A S CADE

(D(ET2]

)

A Aghepon]

T®
@
)

a

FUTURE RESTAURANT/ BAR

NN~

a

7 7

Vi Vi
| “L
Vi Vi
| 1=
Vi Vi
N
N N
APPAREL .,
[ALT 1]
Vi Vi

O, ©

ALl 1]

a

a

7
ALT 1]
\
\
\

BIJOU ELEVATION (NORTH)

4
1
7

_
;
|
|
|
|
|
_
|
_
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
_
|
|
|
|
|

ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE

/‘\/\/‘\/\/(

%

s

} \\/\/\/\/V\/\/\/VTVVVVVV\/\_/\_/\_/\/\\__ L/

%

@

)

a

a

—~
N\

AN

TO ROOF

a
7%
Vi

VRN
FUTURE STAR ™

7
W
/
1]
A)
\

[-AL
AGENERAL DRAWING REVISIONS

a

-ADDED PROPOSED FUTURE RESTAURANT/ BAR TO ROOF (11H FLOOR)
-FUTURE EXTENSION OF SOUTH STAR TOWER TO ROOF FOR FUTURE

RESTAURANT/ BAR EGRESS.
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BUILDING SIGNAGE

ALL SIGNAGE INDICATED FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.
LOCATION, SIZE, ETC. TO BE DETERMINED ON AN INDIVIDUAL PROJECT
BASIS.

MINIMUM 3/4" PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD REQUIRED AT SIGN
LOCATIONS. AREA SHOULD COVER ENTIRE LENGTH AND HEIGHT OF
FASCIA OR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR SIGN.

ELECTRICAL AND FINAL CONNECTION BY
CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM
SIGN COMPANY. TYPICAL 120V REQUIREMENT.

RACEWAYS / WIREWAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED

PERMANENT ACCESS DOORS TO INTERIOR OF ALL

PARAPETS WHERE SIGNS ARE LOCATED TO BE PROVIDED BY
CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND CONNECT PRIMARY
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSIDE PARAPET WALL.

GUESTROOMS OR PUBLIC SPACES WITH SIGNAGE

ON EXTERIOR WALLS MUST HAVE ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS AND/OR
REMOTE TRANSFORMERS COORDINATED AND/OR INSTALLED PRIOR
TO CLOSING UP THE WALL. PENETRATION LAYOUT MAY BE OBTAINED
FROM SIGN COMPANY.

O

KEY NOTES:

QRRAOBEEEE B E ® OBREE PEEE BRE LRV E ©

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS) "REFLECTIT"
ON MIN. R7.5 RIGID INSUL. (MAX. 2" OF INSULATION INDICATED)
COLOR: TIN MAN

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS)
ON MIN. R7.5 RIGID INSUL. (MAX. 2" INSULATION INDICATED)

GRADE LEVEL
ALUM. CAP & FLASHING SYSTEM -- ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE

ALUMINUM GLASS WINDOW UNIT W/ NAILING FIN. 1"
INSULATED GLAZING AND INTEGRAL ALUMINUM LOUVER.

ALUMINUM DOOR W/ SIDELITE
ALUMINUM DOOR
ALUMINUM SLIDING ENTRY DOOR W/ INSULATED GLAZING

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM AND GLASS STOREFRONT SYSTEM
SEE SHEET A701

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM
CLEARANCE SIGNAGE
NOT USED

ALUMINUM COPING SYSTEM -- COLOR TO MATCH ADJ. MATERIAL
LIGHT FIXTURE

ALUMINUM LOUVER -- COLOR TO MATCH ADJ. MATERIAL

REFER TO HILTON WORLDWIDE SIGNAGE FOR LETTER SIZES &
SIGNAGE LOCATION -- PROVIDE 3/4" FRT PLWD. BACKING FOR
SIGNAGE MTG.

NOT USED

NOT USED

ALUMINUM SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT

MASONRY EXPANSION JOINT

EIFS CORNICE 12" OR 18" HT. BY ACROCORE
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

FRP CORNICE
FINISH: MATCH "REFLECTIT"

FRP CANOPY FASCIA
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

EIFS CORNICE
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

NOT USED

CONCRETE COLUMN BASE -- REFER TO STRUCTURE

ALUMINUM (2) PIECE FLASHING SYSTEM

LINEN CHUTE THRU-ROOF VENT; PAINT TO MATCH ROOF COLOR
EIFS EXPANSION JOINT

2" THIN BRICK VENEER (BY GLEN-GERY)

STONE VENEER (ARRISCRAFT TILE RENAISSANCE ON 2" INSULATED
CONCRETEBD.)

SPANDREL GLASS
FLAGPOLE W. BRACKET, LIGHTED FLAG
SECURITY FENCE

FINISH KEY:

o o > |=

1]

ALUM: - PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FINISH

- COLOR:
ALUM: - PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FINISH

-COLOR:

GC TO VERIFY ALL FINAL COLOR

DFS: - DIRECT FINISH SYSTEM SELECTIONS WITH OWNER AND

-FINISH: - SANDPEBBLE FRANCHISE PRIOR TO PURCHASE

- COLOR: AND INSTALLATION.
DFS: - DIRECT FINISH SYSTEM

-FINISH: SANDPEBBLE

-COLOR:
EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM

- FINISH: LYMESTONE DP
- COLOR:
EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:
EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE FINE
- COLOR:
EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: LYMESTONE DP
- COLOR:

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCH E-4

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCHE-2

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCHE-3

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL ELEVATIONS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON STRUCTURAL SYSTEM
AND PARTITION TYPES USED.

EIFS MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MFR. STANDARDS
AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

SEALANTS AT ALL GLAZING, DOORS & LOUVERS SHALL MATCH
THE COLOR OF THE SYSTEM BEING USED.

REFER TO HILTON GARDEN IN STANDARDS MANUAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING EXTERIOR MATERIALS,
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS.
FOR LOUVER SIZES PLEASE SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
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BUILDING SIGNAGE

ALL SIGNAGE INDICATED FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.
LOCATION, SIZE, ETC. TO BE DETERMINED ON AN INDIVIDUAL PROJECT
BASIS.

MINIMUM 3/4" PLYWOOD BACKERBOARD REQUIRED AT SIGN
LOCATIONS. AREA SHOULD COVER ENTIRE LENGTH AND HEIGHT OF
FASCIA OR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR SIGN.

ELECTRICAL AND FINAL CONNECTION BY
CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM
SIGN COMPANY. TYPICAL 120V REQUIREMENT.

RACEWAYS / WIREWAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED

PERMANENT ACCESS DOORS TO INTERIOR OF ALL

PARAPETS WHERE SIGNS ARE LOCATED TO BE PROVIDED BY
CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND CONNECT PRIMARY
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSIDE PARAPET WALL.

GUESTROOMS OR PUBLIC SPACES WITH SIGNAGE

ON EXTERIOR WALLS MUST HAVE ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS AND/OR
REMOTE TRANSFORMERS COORDINATED AND/OR INSTALLED PRIOR
TO CLOSING UP THE WALL. PENETRATION LAYOUT MAY BE OBTAINED
FROM SIGN COMPANY.

O

KEY NOTES:

REROBREEE B E ® O0REE PEEE R LRV X ©

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS) "REFLECTIT"
ON MIN. R7.5 RIGID INSUL. (MAX. 2" OF INSULATION INDICATED)
COLOR: TIN MAN

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM (EIFS)
ON MIN. R7.5 RIGID INSUL. (MAX. 2" INSULATION INDICATED)

GRADE LEVEL
ALUM. CAP & FLASHING SYSTEM -- ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE

ALUMINUM GLASS WINDOW UNIT W/ NAILING FIN. 1"
INSULATED GLAZING AND INTEGRAL ALUMINUM LOUVER.

ALUMINUM DOOR W/ SIDELITE
ALUMINUM DOOR
ALUMINUM SLIDING ENTRY DOOR W/ INSULATED GLAZING

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM AND GLASS STOREFRONT SYSTEM
SEE SHEET A701

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM
CLEARANCE SIGNAGE
NOT USED

ALUMINUM COPING SYSTEM -- COLOR TO MATCH ADJ. MATERIAL
LIGHT FIXTURE

ALUMINUM LOUVER -- COLOR TO MATCH ADJ. MATERIAL

REFER TO HILTON WORLDWIDE SIGNAGE FOR LETTER SIZES &
SIGNAGE LOCATION -- PROVIDE 3/4" FRT PLWD. BACKING FOR
SIGNAGE MTG.

NOT USED

NOT USED

ALUMINUM SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT

MASONRY EXPANSION JOINT

EIFS CORNICE 12" OR 18" HT. BY ACROCORE
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

FRP CORNICE
FINISH: MATCH "REFLECTIT"

FRP CANOPY FASCIA
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

EIFS CORNICE
FINISH: "REFLECTIT"

NOT USED

CONCRETE COLUMN BASE -- REFER TO STRUCTURE

ALUMINUM (2) PIECE FLASHING SYSTEM

LINEN CHUTE THRU-ROOF VENT; PAINT TO MATCH ROOF COLOR
EIFS EXPANSION JOINT

2 THIN BRICK VENEER (BY GLEN-GERY)

STONE VENEER (ARRISCRAFT TILE RENAISSANCE ON 2" INSULATED
CONCRETEBD.)

SPANDREL GLASS
FLAGPOLE W. BRACKET, LIGHTED FLAG
SECURITY FENCE

FINISH KEY:

o o > |=

T

ALUM: - PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FINISH
- COLOR:

ALUM: - PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM FINISH
- COLOR:

GC TO VERIFY ALL FINAL COLOR
SELECTIONS WITH OWNER AND
FRANCHISE PRIOR TO PURCHASE
AND INSTALLATION.

DFS: - DIRECT FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:

DFS: - DIRECT FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:

EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: LYMESTONE DP
- COLOR:

EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE
- COLOR:

EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: SANDPEBBLE FINE
- COLOR:

EIFS: - EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
- FINISH: LYMESTONE DP
- COLOR:

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCH E-4

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCHE-2

PT:  -PAINT
- FINISH: SEMI GLOSS
- COLOR: TO MATCH E-3

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL ELEVATIONS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON STRUCTURAL SYSTEM
AND PARTITION TYPES USED.

EIFS MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ MFR. STANDARDS
AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

SEALANTS AT ALL GLAZING, DOORS & LOUVERS SHALL MATCH
THE COLOR OF THE SYSTEM BEING USED.

REFER TO HILTON GARDEN IN STANDARDS MANUAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING EXTERIOR MATERIALS,
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS.

FOR LOUVER SIZES PLEASE SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
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